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SALE 463 - WEDNESDAY 1 AUGUST 2007  
 
INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE                                     LOT  NOS 
 
ANTIQUE & FINE QUALITY FURNITURE                       1 - 125 
 
CLOCKS & SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS                     147 - 175 
 
METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS, EPHEMERA, 
CARPETS, TOYS, BOOKS, CURIOS, ETC                    176 - 490 
 
EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS 
AND GLASSWARE                                                        499 - 750  
 
OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOURS, PRINTS             751 - 853    
 
SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY, 
CURIOS & OBJECTS OF VIRTUE                               876 - 1096 
 
ON VIEW  
       SATURDAY 28 JULY   9AM - 12NOON 
       MONDAY    30 JULY 10AM - 4PM 
       TUESDAY    31 JULY 10AM - 7PM 
       MORNING OF SALE    9AM - 10AM 
 

I M P O R T A N T   N O T I C E S 
BUYERS PREMIUM OF 14% PLUS VAT (16.45% INCLUSIVE) I S PAYABLE ON THE 
HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT. 
 
UNLESS YOU ARE A PURCHASER WELL KNOWN TO THE OFFICE , PAYMENT BY 
CHEQUE WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED IF COVERED BY A VALID BANK CARD.  PAYMENT 
IS WELCOME BY DEBIT AND CREDIT CARD. (THERE IS A 3%  SURCHARGE ON 
INVOICES FOR CREDIT CARDS)  
 
FOR DELIVERY OF FURNITURE WE RECOMMEND ACE CARRIERS  01403 891 393 OR 
MOBILE 07778 270 227 
 
Limited telephone bidding is available, please ensure lines are booked by no later that 5pm Tuesday, 
prior to the Auction, 
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ANTIQUE AND FINE QUALITY FURNITURE  
 
 
1 A 1930's Queen Anne style walnut cabinet with shelved interior enclosed by panelled doors, the 

base fitted 2 drawers raised on cabriole supports 35" £100-150 
2 A 1930's oak Jacobean style cabinet enclosed by a panelled door, raised on bracket feet 32" £30-50 
3 An Edwardian Hepplewhite style bedroom chair with vase shaped slat back and upholstered seat, 

raised on square supports £10-20 
4 A French Victorian walnut bedside cabinet with grey veined marble top, fitted a drawer with 

undertier enclosed by a panelled door 17" £50-75 
5 A Victorian carved mahogany revolving adjustable piano stool, raised on cabriole supports £30-50 
6 A Victorian mahogany extending dining table raised on turned supports 42" £125-175 
7 An 18th/19th Century Continental oak cabinet, fitted 2 drawers above a double cupboard, raised on 

a platform base 36" £100-150 
8 An 18th/19th Century rectangular oak joyned stool with arcaded decoration, raised on turned and 

block supports (top weathered) 17" £350-400 
9 A Victorian inlaid mahogany twin compartment tea caddy with hinged lid, the lid with paper retail 

label for I P Clarkes 8" £20-30 
10 A 1920's mahogany framed square surprise table with hinged lid, raised on square tapering supports 

23" £275-350 
11 A Queen Anne style arch shaped plate wall mirror contained in a walnut frame 30"     £20-30 
12 A Victorian ebonised and figured walnut Pier cabinet enclosed by an arch panelled door with gilt 

metal mounts throughout 26" £150-200 
13 A nest of 4 Burmese carved hardwood rectangular interfitting coffee tables £30-50 
14 An 18th Century oak low boy, fitted a drawer and with shaped apron, raised on turned supports 29" 

£120-150 
15 A 19th Century camphor trunk with hinged lid, brass banding and brass drop handles 31" (split to 

top) £70-90  
16 A set of 6 oak framed spoon back chairs with shaped mid rails, raised on turned supports £180-220 
17 A 19th/20th Century pine plate rack incorporating 2 cupboards 94" £50-100 
18 A Victorian D shaped plate over mantel mirror contained in a decorative gilt and ebony frame 39" 

£20-30 
19 A 20th Century Queen Anne style mahogany bureau bookcase, the upper section with broken 

pediment, the interior fitted various pigeon holes enclosed by panelled doors, the base with fall 
front revealing a well fitted interior above 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 43" £250-350 

20 A 19th Century mahogany travelling box with hinged lid (f) 16", together with a mahogany base of 
a pair of scales fitted a drawer 12" £10-20 

21 A Victorian carved oak chiffonier with raised back fitted a shelf, the base fitted 2 drawers above a 
double cupboard, 1 fitted a further range of drawers, raised on a platform base 47" £75-125 

22 A miniature oak coffer with panel to the front and hinged lid 11" £20-30 
23 A Victorian rosewood bookcase, the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by glazed panelled 

doors, raised on a platform base 42" £100-150 
24 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany buffet, raised on turned and reeded columns enclosed by arch 

shaped inlaid mahogany panelled doors 48" £100-150 
25 A pair of 19th Century walnut Carolean style high back dining chairs with upholstered seats, raised 

on spiral turned supports £60-80  
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26 A 19th Century Continental Kingwood and inlaid marquetry desk the top also inlaid satinwood 
stringing, the base fitted a brushing slide above 1 long drawer, flanked by 4 short drawers, raised on 
square chamfered supports 52" £300-400 

27 A Victorian rectangular mahogany stool turned on turned supports with X framed stretcher 17"  
  £30-50 
28 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany kidney shaped tea tray 22" £30-50 
29 A 19th/20th Century oak oval gateleg dining table raised on turned and block supports 42" £30-50 
30 A 19th/20th Century coopered oak jardiniere 18" £80-120 
31 A 20th Century French style bookcase on cabinet the arch shaped top fitted shelves enclosed by a 

panelled door, the base fitted a double  cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, raised on bracket feet 
43" £50-75 

32 A Georgian mahogany linen press with moulded and dentil cornice, the interior with hanging 
section and 4 trays enclosed by a panelled door, the base fitted 2 short and 1 long drawer, raised on 
bracket feet 51" £900-1200 

33 An 18th Century oak bureau with well and stepped interior above 2 short and 2 long drawers, raised 
on bracket feet 36" £100-150 

34 A Georgian style mahogany display cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice and blind fret work 
frieze, the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, raised on 
square supports 41" £150-200 

35 A 19th Century rosewood bar back dining chair with carved mid rail and upholstered drop in seat, 
raised on turned and reeded supports £10-20 

36 An Edwardian Georgian style mahogany display cabinet with moulded and gadrooned cornice, the 
interior fitted adjustable shelves and enclosed by astragal glazed doors, the base fitted a double 
cupboard enclosed by a panelled door with undertier beneath, raised on square supports, 41" 

   £200-300 
37 A 19th Century mahogany drop flap gateleg dining table 44" £75-125 
38 A rectangular Georgian mahogany twin compartment tea caddy with ivory escutcheon 8" £20-30 
39 A pair of Victorian mahogany spoon back dining chairs with shaped mid rails £30-50 
40 A 19th/20th Century octagonal Eastern hardwood games table, the top inlaid a chessboard, fitted 2 

drawers and 2 cup receptacles, raised on turned supports united by an X framed stretcher with 
bobbin turned decoration 30" £40-60 

41 A George VI 1937 Coronation stool by Maple & Co £50-75 
42 An Eastern square carved hardwood revolving bookcase 13" £40-60 
43 A 1950's Queen Anne style walnut cocktail cabinet enclosed by a panelled door, raised on cabriole 

supports 28" £40-60 
44 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet enclosed by an astragal glazed door, raised on 

square tapering supports 24" £75-125 
45 An Art Deco French inlaid walnut sideboard, the cupboards enclosed by a panelled door 78" £20-30   
46 A Victorian oak hanging cabinet of lozenge form enclosed by a panelled door 38" £30-50 
47 A Georgian mahogany linen press with moulded cornice the interior minus trays enclosed by 

panelled doors, the base fitted 2 short drawers above 2 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 48" 
£900-1200  

48 An Edwardian walnut tub ladder back chair with woven cane seat (some old worm)    £20-30 
49 A Georgian style mahogany twin pillar extending dining table, with 2 extra leaves, 66" £125-175 
50 A 19th Century mahogany tea table raised on reeded supports £180-220 
51 A 19th Century Continental pine trestle table, fitted a drawer 46" £200-300 
52 An Edwardian walnut pot cupboard enclosed by a panelled door raised on a platform base 14"  
  £25-35 
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53 A 20th Century Georgian style simulated rosewood sideboard of shaped outline with white veined 
marble top, the base fitted 1 long drawer above a double cupboard 51" £250-300 

54 A Georgian style rectangular mahogany stool with Berlin woolwork drop in seat, raised on cabriole 
supports 21" £80-120  

55 A Victorian mahogany nursing chair with spiral turned decoration to the sides, raised on French 
cabriole supports £30-40 

56 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany desk with inset green leather writing surface, fitted 1 long drawer 
flanked by 6 short drawers and raised on square tapered supports 36" £150-200 ILLUSTRATED  

57 A 1930's honey oak oval occasional table, raised on spiral turned supports 24" £40-60 
58 A Georgian style mahogany sideboard of serpentine outline fitted 2 drawers flanked by a double 

cupboard, raised on square supports ending in spade feet 63" £40-60 
59 A 19th Century circular mahogany snap top tea table, raised on pillar and tripod supports 32"  
  £75-125 
60 A 19th Century rectangular plate over mantel mirror contained in a mahogany frame with column 

decoration 31" (1 plinth missing) £30-50 
61 A Georgian mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers raised on splayed bracket feet 

41" (some veneers missing) £75-125 
62 A set of 4 Edwardian rail back dining chairs with carved mid rails and upholstered seats, raised on 

turned and fluted supports £50-75 
63 A 19th Century adjustable pedestal reading table of rectangular form with a ratcheted slope 32" 

£100-150 
64 A Victorian pine dresser, the raised back with moulded cornice fitted 2 shelves, the base fitted 1 

short and 2 long drawers above a double cupboard raised on a platform base 63" £150-200 
65 A Georgian style mahogany D end dining table, raised on pillar and tripod supports together with 6 

dining chairs (2 carvers, 4 standard) £60-80 
66 A Georgian mahogany Chippendale style cabinet on stand with moulded cornice, the interior fitted 

adjustable shelves enclosed by an astragal glazed door, raised on square tapering supports 48"  
  £150-200 
67 A nest of 3 1930's Queen Anne style figured walnut interfitting coffee tables of serpentine outline, 

raised on carved cabriole supports 23" £70-100 
68 A Victorian rosewood stretcher table of serpentine outline, raised on turned supports united by an H 

framed stretcher 41" £200-300 
69 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany corner chair with pierced vase shaped splat back £50-75 
70 A 19th Century oak arch shaped hanging corner cabinet fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled door 

23" £75-100 
71 A Georgian mahogany pedestal Pembroke table, fitted a drawer and raised on pillar and tripod base 

with scrolled feet 43" £275-325 
72 An Art Deco  Queen Anne style gentleman's walnut chest of 2 drawers, the back with pop-up mirror 

and raised on cabriole supports 21" £30-50 
73 A Victorian inlaid walnut Loo table, raised on floral turned columns 33" £40-60 
74 A Regency triple plate over mantel mirror contained in a gilt frame 46" £300-500 
75 A handsome Victorian satinwood break front cabinet, the top with brass three-quarter gallery and 

figured walnut crossbanding, the centre section fitted 2 drawers above a cupboard enclosed by 
panelled, flanked by a pair of cupboards enclosed by glazed panelled doors, 85" £1800-2200 

76 A 19th Century French black painted open arm salon chair upholstered in red material and raised on 
turned and fluted supports £30-40 

77 A Georgian style mahogany sideboard of serpentine outline, fitted 2 long drawers flanked by a 
double cupboard, raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet 60" £40-60 
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78 An Edwardian walnut kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing surface above 1 long 
and 8 short drawers 48" £200-300 

79 A set of 4 19th Century Chippendale style mahogany dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, 
raised on square tapering supports £100-150 

80 A Victorian inlaid walnut Pier cabinet with gilt metal mounts 29" £200-300 ILLUSTRATED  
81 An Edwardian octagonal mahogany occasional table, raised on turned supports 29" £50-75 
82 A 17th/18th Century rectangular oak joyned stool, raised on turned and block supports, the top and 

seat signed B E E, 19" (top cracked and filled) £275-325 
83 An Edwardian mahogany side table fitted a drawer with inset tooled writing surface, raised on 

square supports ending in spade feet 36" £40-60 
84 An Edwardian mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in brown material, raised on square 

tapering supports ending in spade feet £75-100  
85 A 20th Century solid honey oak dining suite comprising a rectangular dining table raised on square 

supports 87" and a set of 8 ladder back dining chairs £700-900 
86 A pair of 1950's walnut Georgian style open arm chairs, the arms carved eagles heads and raised on 

cabriole supports £35-45 
87 A 19th Century rectangular plate over mantel mirror contained in a mahogany frame with column 

decoration 34" (mirror silver f) £20-30 
88 A Scottish William IV mahogany writing table, the raised back fitted 2 shelves, the base enclosed 

by a tambour shutter, the base fitted a drawer with inset writing surface raised on spiral turned 
supports ending in brass caps and castors 35" £400-600 ILLUSTRATED  

89 A William IV style mahogany open arm library chair upholstered in green buttoned leather £80-120  
90 An Eastern hardwood rectangular box containing 2 mirrors 15" £40-60 
91 A 17th/18th Century carved oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid 51"    £200-300 

ILLUSTRATED  
92 A Victorian mahogany tub back armchair upholstered in turquoise buttoned Dralon £20-30 
93 An Edwardian square mahogany surprise table, raised on square tapering supports with circular 

undertier, fitted a silver plated cocktail shaker, silver plated ice pail, 2 cocktail spoons, a pair of cut 
glass decanters, a pair of bitters jars, a pair of small cut glass decanters, 2 cut glass pickle jars and a 
good collection of various cut glass glasses by Harrods 25" £150-200 ILLUSTRATED  

94 A Georgian style mahogany winged armchair upholstered in green buttoned leather    £80-120  
95 A 19th Century oak circular snap top tea table, raised on pillar and tripod supports 32" £90-120 
96 A Victorian oak kneehole pedestal desk, the upper section with hinged writing slope, the pedestal 

fitted 9 drawers 48" £150-200 
97 A carved oak spinning chair £10-20 
98 A pair of 20th octagonal specimen marble tables, raised on iron stands 23" £250-350 
99 A mahogany winged armchair £30-50 
100 A William IV mahogany dining table, raised on turned and reeded supports (heightened on bun fee) 

44" £120-150 
101 A Victorian Scots mahogany chest fitted a secret drawer above 4 long drawers with glass handles, 

raised on a platform base 48" £180-220 
102 An Edwardian Georgian style mahogany bar back desk chair with tracery back and upholstered 

yellow seat, raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet with H framed stretcher £30-50 
103 A pair of mahogany tub back armchairs upholstered in green buttoned material, raised on cabriole 

supports £30-50 
104 A Chesterfield upholstered in green buttoned material 75" £40-60 
105 A 19th Century mahogany pedestal Pembroke table fitted 2 drawers 42" £150-200 

ILLUSTRATED  
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106 A 19th Century camphor and iron bound plate trunk with hinged lid 31" £40-60 
107 Roger Newman & Co. a blacksmith's made iron, fleece and carved elm stool in the form of a 

standing ram 36" £75-125 ILLUSTRATED  
108 A 20th Century carved and pierced Padouk opium table 38" £70-90 
109 A rectangular Victorian mahogany bidet complete with china liner, raised on turned supports 22" 

£75-100 
110 A 19th Century Georgian style mahogany sideboard fitted 2 drawers flanked by a pair of cupboards, 

raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet 60" £80-120 ILLUSTRATED  
111 A 19th Century elm stick and rail back kitchen carver chair (reduced in height) £50-75 
112 A 1930's carved oak court cupboard fitted 1 short and 2 long drawers above a double cupboard, 55" 

£100-150 
113 A Victorian style mahogany framed 2 seat settee upholstered in floral material £30-50 
114 An Edwardian circular mahogany occasional table with 4 drop down flaps to the sides 24" £30-50 
115 A 1940's Chippendale style mahogany break front display cabinet with gadrooned border, the 

interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, raised on bracket feet 
55" £200-300 

116 A Victorian inlaid walnut Pier cabinet, the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by a panelled 
door, raised on a platform base 29" £200-300 

117 An Art Deco walnut display cabinet, the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal 
glazed panelled door, raised on cabriole supports 53" £150-200 

118 A harpist's Edwardian mahogany adjustable stool £200-250 
119 An Edwardian bow front mahogany writing table with inset tooled green leather writing surface, 

fitted 1 long and 4 short drawers, raised on square tapering supports 35" £150-200 
120 A William IV rectangular rosewood library table fitted a frieze drawer, raised on standard end 

supports, 59" £300-400 
121 A Victorian honey oak bookcase fitted adjustable shelves with reeded columns, raised on a platform 

base 72" £275-350122 A Victorian mahogany kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled leather 
writing surface, fitted 9 drawers, raised on cabriole supports 54" £300-400 

123 A pair of oak stools with hinged lids and carved panelled decoration, raised on turned and block 
supports 20"  £90-120  

124 A Continental pine side table fitted a drawer and raised on turned supports 38" £100-150 
125 A pair of circular plate wall mirrors contained in gilt frames 15" £10-20 
 
All bids must be paid for and cleared by Saturday 12 noon following the Sale. 
All successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium on the Hammer Price of 14% +  
VAT (16.45% inclusive). It is the prospective purchaser’s duty to contact us in order  
to ascertain whether their bids have been successful.  Any lots remaining unpaid 
/uncleared after this time will be subject to a Handling & Storage fee of £1.50 +  
VAT per lot per week, or part thereof. 
 
AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS WIT H EASY  
ACCESS  CAN BE CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A  
"FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID.   THE MONEY RAISED  GOES TO  
SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND.   
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CLOCKS AND SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS  
 
 
147 A striking mantel clock £10-20 
148 A Belira pigeon clock contained in an oak case £20-30 
149 A reproduction wall mounting clock £5-10 
150 An American 8 day striking wall clock with 8 1/2" square painted dial with Roman numerals by the 

Newhaven Clock Co. contained in a rosewood finished case, the painted door decorated boats  
  £40-60 
151 A French 19th Century 8 day mantel clock with porcelain dial and Arabic numerals contained in a 

gilt spelter case surmounted by a figure of a standing cherub £60-80 
152 A French Art Deco alarm clock with square gilt dial and Arabic numerals contained in a green 

marble case 4" £40-50 
153 A French 8 day bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in an inlaid 

mahogany arch shaped case £30-50 
154 A 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock with Arabic numerals contained in a wooden 

arch shaped case with blue and white floral porcelain panels £50-75 ILLUSTRATED  
155 A 20th Century French alarm clock with enamelled dial and Roman Numerals, marked Le Marais 

Paris and contained in a gilt case 3" £100-150 
156 A 19th Century French 8 day striking clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals marked Gros 

A Lyon contained in an alabaster case surmounted by a gilt bronze figure of a reclining lady £75-
125 ILLUSTRATED  

157 A 19th Century chiming bracket clock with arch shaped silvered dial with Arabic numerals, 
contained in a carved mahogany case £50-75 

158 A Vienna style striking regulator with paper dial and Roman numerals contained in a walnut case 
£60-90 

159 A Victorian 8 day striking mantel clock  with porcelain dial and Arabic numerals contained in a 2 
colour marble case £30-50 

160 An American Ansonia 8 day striking shelf clock contained in a walnut case £30-50 
161 A 19th Century aneroid barometer and thermometer contained in a walnut wheel case with paper 

dial marked Bracher & Sydenham of Reading £30-50 
162 A 20th Century cuckoo clock £10-20 
163 A 19th Century white marble 3 piece clock garniture comprising French striking mantel clock 

contained in an architectural case and 2 side urns £75-125 
164 An 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock, the 12" square painted dial with minute indicator, 

calendar hand and floral spandrels by James Cooke of Cambridge, contained in an oak case 82" 
£500-700 ILLUSTRATED  

165 An Edwardian 3 piece pottery clock garniture with 8 day timepiece with paper dial and Arabic 
numerals the case decorated shepherds driving sheep and 2 matching twin handled pottery vases (1 
f and r) £5-10166 An American 8 day striking mantel clock with paper dial contained in a 
mahogany case 8" £20-30 

167 A 1930's striking mantel clock with silvered dial contained in an arch shaped inlaid mahogany case 
£20-30 

168 An Ansonia regulator, the 11 1/2" paper dial with minute indicator contained in a mahogany case 
£50-75 

169 A 1930's striking mantel clock with silvered dial contained in a walnut arch shaped case £20-30 
170 An 8 day mantel clock with 2" paper dial with Roman numerals contained in a mahogany case  
  £10-20 
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171 A 1930's Art Deco Smith's mantel clock with Arabic numerals contained in an oak case £10-20 
172 An 18th Century style 8 day longcase clock, the 8" square brass dial with Roman numerals 

contained in an oak case complete with weights and pendulum 72" £100-150 
173 A 1950's 8 day mantel clock with silver dial and Roman numerals contained in an oak arch shaped 

case £10-20 
174 An 8 day striking wall clock with 11" circular painted dial and Roman numerals contained in a 

rosewood finished case £30-50 
175 A 1930's 8 day striking mantel clock by Enfield with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in 

an oak arch shaped case £20-30 
 
 

METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS, RUGS, BOOKS & EPHEMERA ,  
 TOYS, CURIOS, ETC 

 
Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the  
porters and do not rush them whilst viewing, only one item can be viewed at a time  
and you may be asked to wait if it is very busy. 
 
176 An 18th/19th Century copper warming pan with turned handle £10-20 
177 A large brass pressure gauge, the dial marked L per square inch by Hopkinson of Huddersfield, 

calibrated 0-1800  14" £70-90  
178 A brass preserving pan with polished steel handle 13" £5-10  
179 An oval iron plaque removed from a Gasometer, T Piggott & Co Birmingham 1872 20"  £50-20 
180 A 1960's/70's British Standard Teleton 11" portable black and white television, the reverse of the 

case marked Model TW-12 BS (for decorative purposes only) £10-20 
181 A railed brass expanding fire curb 53" £10-20 
182 An 18th Century copper warming pan with turned fruitwood handle £20-30 
183 A planished copper helmet shaped coal scuttle £20-30 
184 A reproduction bronze figure of a standing warrior 24", raised on a marble base £180-220 
185 A 19th Century copper twin handled saucepan £10-20 
186 A 19th Century pierced brass fender 47" £20-30 
187 A brass oil lamp with clear glass chimney £10-20 
188 2 old leather suitcases £15-25 
189 4 modern metal ammunition boxes for 600 blank 303 cartridges and 800 5.56mm blank cartridges 

£10-20 
190 A wooden fort 18" £10-20 
191 A brass railed fire curb 45" £10-20 
192 Two 3 light library table lamps £30-40 
193 A copper twin handled preserving pan 12" £20-30 
195 A brass pressure gauge, the dial indicator marked pound per square inch by Hopkinson of 

Huddersfield, calibrated 0-1800 14" £70-90  
196 A Singapore basket ware 4 tier cylindrical wedding basket £10-20 
197 A 19th Century railed brass fire curb 56" £20-30 
198 A 19th Century spelter figure of a standing cavalier with halbert  (halbert head f and spur to light 

boot f) 24" £60-90 
199 A brass hanging oil lamp with white glass shade and chimney £30-50 
200 A 1930's gilt metal 4 light electrolier with glass etched ball shades £35-45 
201 A 20th Century gilt metal 5 light electrolier decorated cherubs £25-40 
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202 A gilt metal cut glass bag shaped light fitting £30-50 
203 An impressive gilt metal 8 light electrolier £50-75 
204 A Hardy's 1926 fishing catalogue, the front with important communication notice for registration, 

no supplement £80-100 
205 A Hardy's 1927 fishing catalogue, complete with registration form £80-100 
206 A Hardy's 1929 fishing catalogue (some light water damage) £80-100 
207 A Hardy's 1930 fishing catalogue (spine cover loose) £60-80 
208 A Hardy's  1930 fishing catalogue £60-80 
209 A Hardy's 1930 fishing catalogue £80-100 
210 A Hardy's 1931 fishing catalogue £80-100 
211 A Hardy's 1934 fishing catalogue (tear to front page) £50-80  
212 A Hardy's 1934 fishing catalogue (slight tear to front page) £50-80 
213 A Hardy's 1934 fishing catalogue £50-80  
214 A Hardy's 1934 fishing catalogue (no front cover and f) £20-40 
215 A Hardy's 1937 fishing catalogue £50-80 
216 A Hardy's 1937  Coronation number fishing catalogue £50-80 
217 A Hardy's 1937 Coronation number fishing catalogue £50-80 
216 A Hardy's 1951 fishing catalogue £60-80 
219 A Hardy's 1954 fishing catalogue £40-60 
220 A Hardy's 1955 fishing catalogue £40-60 
221 A Hardy's 1957 fishing catalogue £40-60 
222 A Hardy's 1958 fishing catalogue £40-60 
223 A Hardy's 1960 fishing catalogue £40-60 
224 A Hardy's 1962 fishing catalogue £40-60 
225 A Hardy's 1963 fishing catalogue £30-50 
226 A Hardy's 1964 fishing catalogue £30-50 
227 A Hardy's 1966 fishing catalogue £30-50 
228 A Hardy's 1969 fishing catalogue, ditto 1981, ditto 1983 and 2 ditto 1984  £30-50 
229 A wooden and brass star back fishing reel 3" and 1 other wooden centre pin fishing reel 4" £15-25 
230 A bamboo twin section landing net £3-5   
231 A beach cast carbon fibre fishing rod £10-20 
232 A bamboo 2 section beach or boat rod £10-20 
233 2 carbon fibre fishing rods £15-20 
234 A wooden twin section fishing rod with spare tip £10-20 
235 2 wooden twin section boat rods £15-20 
236 2 split cane 2 piece boat rods £15-20 
237 A Van Guard model of a Bedford  S  Type van, ditto Thames Trade van and ditto Bedford S Type 

tanker £15-25 
238 A Corgi Classic model of a 24402 Eddie Stobart Leyland Octopus lorry, a 26101 Albion Reiver 

Platform lorry and a 23602 Eddie Stobart lorry £30-50 
239 3 Van Guard models - a VA 16001 Flower's Bitter, VA 2000 Power Petrol tanker and a VA 19902 

Cleveland Motor Spirit tanker £15-25 
240 2 Corgi limited edition Cafe Connection sets - Foden S21 tipper 10801 and Albion Reiver 11603, 

boxed £30-50 
241 A Hornby O gauge R376 LMS Class 4P locomotive boxed £20-30 
242 A Matchbox Series K12 heavy break down wreck truck, boxed (box torn and with old Selotape 

repair) £10-20 
243 A Dinky 310 farm tractor and hay rake, boxed £40-60 



 10 

244 A Corgi No. 14 hydraulic tower wagon and lamp standard, boxed £40-60 
245 A Dinky Toy 782 petrol station - Shell, boxed, (flap to box damaged) £10-20 
246 A Corgi Major 1100 Carrimore low loader, boxed £40-60 
247 A Dinky Toy 772 set of road signs, boxed £40-60 
248 A Dinky Super Toy fire engine no. 955 together with a Dinky Super Toy turn table fire escape 

engine no. 956 £20-40 
249 A Dinky Rolls Royce Silver Wraith £20-30 
250 A Dinky Military Ambulance no. 626, a Dinky Military water tanker 643 and a Dinky 1 Ton Army 

truck no. 681 £30-50 
251 A "Dinky" metal Dunlop tyre rack complete with contents of tyres together with 2 Dinky red 

telephone boxes £30-50 
252 4 various Britains road signs Narrow Bridge, Road Narrows, Road Junction and Bend £10-20 
252 A Britains Castrol petrol pump and a Shell X100 petrol pump £20-30 
253 A Dinky Police Box £30-50 
254 A Dinky 27G flat bed truck, a Dinky fork lift truck and a Dinky Royal Mail van 260     £30-50 
255 A Dinky British Railway's Hindle Smart Hilecs 420 van, a Dinky Super Toy Guy 512 flat bed 

truck, Dinky Meccano Esso petrol tanker a Dinky Bedford dust cart (f) £40-60 
257 A Dinky Humber Hawk no. 165, a Dinky Jaguar no. 157, a Dinky Packard no. 132 and a Dinky 

Caravan no. 190 £30-50 
258 A Dinky Mamod locomotive 798 and carriage £20-30 
259 A Corgi Morris Cowley, a Corgi Renault Floride 222, a Corgi Austin Cambridge, a Corgi Riley 

Pathfinder Police car, a Corgi Bedford Daily Express newspaper van and a Corgi Rice pony trailer 
£30-50 

260 A Meccano 11010 clock work motor no.1 and 1 other, an AA motorcycle and side car (f) and 
various other toys etc £20-30 

261 A Dinky road roller, a Dinky Land Rover, a Dinky Marshall Harris farm vehicle and other items etc 
£20-30 

262 A collection of Britain's farm animals etc £10-20 
263 A Dinky Sams car 108 and other Dinky and Corgi toy cars £20-30 
264 A small collection of various O gauge rolling stock etc £10-20 
265 A West German Schuco Sonny Peter 2006 tin plate clock work model car complete with key  
  £30-50 
266 A Steiff figure of a Gazelle "Rocky" 5" (fur bear in places), together with a Steiff figure of a goat 

"Zichky" 6" £20-30 
267 A felt doll in the form of a Jamaican lady with basket of fruit on head 10" £3-5   
268 A Merrythought monkey with articulated body 13" £10-20 
269 A brown teddybear £10-20 
270 A yellow teddybear with articulated limbs 17" £10-20 
271 An Armand Marseille porcelain headed doll with open and shutting eyes, open mouth, head incised 

390 A/70 M 9", together with a German porcelain headed doll incised 39045/ON and 1 other (3) 
£20-30 

272 2 celluloid sailor boy dolls and 4 other celluloid dolls £10-20 
273 A foreign baby doll with articulated limbs, contained in a basket work cradle £10-20 
274 A celluloid boy doll wearing a velvet suit 15" £15-25 
275 A modern Steiff model of a grey elephant £10-20 
276 A collection of marbles £20-30 
277 A Merrythought figure of a bull, ditto lion, kangaroo and squirrel? £20-30 
278 A collection of various Barbie and other dolls £5-10  
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279 A large collection of various cuddly bears etc £10-20 
280 A Rupert Bear, 2 reproduction porcelain dolls, various teddy bears etc £10-20 
281 A Billiard & Table croquet game, boxed £20-30 
282 24 Triang wooden blocks contained in a pull-along trailer £5-10 
283 A modern Mahjong set complete with 4 walls £10-20 
284 An old pair of Davis adjustable roller skates £10-20 
285 A bundle of old walking sticks £10-20 
286 A 19th Century French chassepot bayonet £10-20  
287 A Michael Jackson King of Pop tour jacket, issued only to roadies marked Kingdom Enterprises 

£30-50 
288 A cold painted bronze figure of a Jack Russell with rat (rat's tail f) 2" £60-80  
289 The Laurel Ladies Boudoir Safety razor with tin box together with a carved wooden match striker 

in the form of a bear £5-10  
290 A Stuart Surridge miniature 1978 cricket bat with the signatures of various England and Surrey 

players £15-20 
291 A miniature roulette wheel contained in an olive wood box, the lid incorporating various counters 

etc 4" £10-20 
293 8 various 19th Century Continental graduated bucket weights £20-30 
294 An Oriental yellow and floral pattern miniature teapot 3" £8-12  
295 An Art Nouveau Continental oval pewter bowl and cover, the base marked Kayserzinn 4402 4" 

£30-40 
296 A carved Eastern box with hinged lid 4" £10-20 
297 An 18th/19th Century carved lime wood figure of a reclining infant Christ 6", contained in a carved 

olive wood? boat shaped cradle £75-125 ILLUSTRATED  
298 A Nazi German aluminium belt buckle with leather belt marked Gottmituns £20-30 
299 A 19th Century Russian lacquered box with hinged lid, the lid decorated a sleigh scene 13" £30-50 
300 A pair of steel proportional dividers marked J Holden & Co £5-10  
301 3 paper knives in the form of  Naval dirks with 6" blades £20-30 
302 78 various topographical postcards of old Horsham £50-75 
303 78 various postcards of Horsham £50-75 
304 A quantity of various Ogden cigarette cards £30-50 
305 An album of various postcards £10-20 
306 A quantity of Royal Mail first day covers contained in an album £20-30 
307 A quantity of various postcards £5-10 
308 3 Russian pre-revolution postcards £5-10 
309 A quantity of various cigarette cards £35-45 
310 An album containing various stamps £10-20 
311 The School Girl Annual 1928 together with Teddy's Tails 1934 (2) £20-25 
312 A collection of 1930's and later sheet music £15-20 
313 A collection of various cigarette cards £20-30 
314 An album of cigarette cards and 6 albums of Wills cigarette cards and an album of tea cards £20-30 
315 7 various reproduction WWII posters £10-20 
316 M D Hillyard, 1 vol. "Peggy's Giant" £3-5   
317 A 1950's British Railways "Book of Rules For Observation by Employees" £5-10  
318 W G Grace "Cricket 1891", 1 vol £20-30 
319 A Zenith album of stamps and 2 other albums of postcard stamps £10-20 
320 1 vol. "More Rupert Adventures" and 5 other Rupert annuals £20-30 
321 A collection of old theatre programmes £25-30 



 12 

322 A collection of various reproduction cigarette cards (approx 100) £30-50 
323 A quantity of various cigarette cards £20-30 
324 A collection of various cigarette cards, tea cards etc, etc, £30-50 
325 A collection of various re-strike and other cigarette cards £30-50 
326 A quantity of various re-strike and other cards £20-30 
327 A collection of tea cards, postcards of locomotives etc £5-10  
328 A large collection of coloured postcards £10-20 
329 A collection of tea cards etc £5-10  
330 A large collection of theatre and other programmes £50-75 
331 12 various Edward VII stamps and 2 other stamps £40-60 
332 A Rolf Harris Stylophone together with 4 Stylophone records £10-20 
333 Volumes 1 - 6 "Country Seats of Noble English Gentleman of  Great Britain and Ireland" £80-120 
334 A Victorian leather bound photograph album containing various black and white photographs £30-

50 
335 1 vol. "The Life of Frederick Farra" and 1 vol. "The Life of Christ" leather bound £10-20 
336 A Victorian photograph album containing various black and white photographs "Continental 

Views" £30-50 
337 A collection of various 1980's Beano and Whizer & Chips annuals etc £10-20 
338 A collection of assorted linens £5-10  
339 A saber with 23" blade (corroded and nicked) with brass guard £30-40 ILLUSTRATED  
340 A plastic Action Man tank £10-20 
341 A small collection of napery £15-25 
342 1 vol. William Green "War Planes of the Third Reich" £10-20 
343 A biscuit porcelain headed doll with open and closing mouth and various other dolls    £20-30 
344 3 1950's press photographs - Tottenham Hotspurs V Manchester City 24 01 1953, Tottenham 

Hotspurs V Wolverhampton Wanderers and 1 other (3) £10-20 
345 A pair of alabaster and gilt metal table lamps 15" £15-25 
346 A 19th Century copper kettle 12" £10-20 
347 A 1930's gilt metal head and shoulders portrait bust of Apolon 7" £5-10  
348 A copper jersey milk carrier 6" £10-20 
349 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with knopped stems 8" £10-20 
350 A pair of 19th Century pewter vases of club form with cherub and grape decoration 12" £20-30 
351 A stuffed and mounted Dick Dick 9" £20-30 
352 An Art Nouveau square planished pewter cake basket with shaped handle, raised on bun feet by 

Reliable 10" £5-10  
353 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with spiral columns 12" £10-20 
354 An Indian carving knife and fork contained in a hardwood case together with 6 onyx goblets 

contained in a red plush case £10-20 
355 A 20th Century blue ground cloisonne bowl and cover 5" £10-20 
356 A pair of 19th Century copper kettles with brass handles £20-30 
357 An oval copper kettle 7", an Eastern brass bowl 10" and a metal hanging bell £3-5  
358 A 19th Century cloisonné enamelled charger decorated a dragon 14" (some damage)   £40-60 
359 A 19th Century copper tea urn (no lid or spicket) £20-30 
360 A reproduction Victorian singing bird automaton £30-50 
361 A 19th Century Dresser style copper teapot 9" £10-20 
363 A pair of reproduction Victorian square copper lanterns £20-30 
364 A bottle of Dimple Haig Whisky £10-20 



 13 

365 An Art Nouveau style planished copper saucepan with polished steel handle, raised on 3 legs 5" 
£15-20 

366 A carved stone figure of a seated wild boar 6" £15-25 
367 An Eastern brass kettle 6" £5-10  
368 A 19th Century copper tea kettle on stand complete with burner £5-10  
369 A circular Eastern brass and cloisonné jardinière of melon form 6" £5-10  
370 An Eastern hardwood and inlaid ivory photograph frame 13" x 11" £10-20 
371 A glass hydrometer, cased £3-5   
372 A collection of various plastic blocks £10-20 
373 2 old pewter chargers 16" (f and holed) £15-20 
374 A Victorian 2 gallon copper wine or grain harvest measure £40-60 ILLUSTRATED  
375 An olive wood and mother of pearl crucifix 15" £10-20 
376 A 19th Century spelter figure of a standing warrior 12" £20-30 
377 An Art Deco Limit metal framed fan £20-30 
378 An old copper racking funnel 12" £20-30 ILLUSTRATED  
379 A pair of 19th Century waisted copper jugs with porcelain inserts 10" (1 without lid and 1 missing 

finial) £5-10  
380 A circular Art Nouveau embossed copper jardinière 9" £20-30 
381 A pair of old steel dagging sheers 12" £5-10  
382 A pair of ebony elephants with ivory tusks 4", (1 with chip to right hand hind quarters) £10-20 
383 A circular planished pewter comport 9 1/2" together with a modern Dutch pewter baluster lidded 

jug 6" £5-10  
384 2 19th Century brass crumb scoops £5-10  
385 An Intrepid Supreme reel, boxed together with an Intrepid Delux reel, boxed £10-20 
386 What Am I Bid auction board game, a Casino set and other games £5-10       
387 A pair of brass stub shaped candlesticks 6" £10-20 
388 A copper twin handled wine cooler £25-35 
389 3 heavy pierced brass horse swingers £10-20 
390 A Britannia metal twin handled tea urn £20-30 
391 A resin figure of a hand cart 4" and a horn model of a galleon £5-10  
392 A circular pierced brass trivet decorated a horse 8" £10-20 
393 A Bavarian carved wooden wall mounting match box holder? surmounted by a figure of a bear  
   £10-20 
394 An Art Nouveau embossed copper crumb tray inset a hard stone 10" £15-20 
395 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 7" and a pair of brass candlesticks 5" (4)  
  £5-10  
396 A collection of various horse brasses £30-50 
397 2 old copper wine or beer funnels £10-20 
398 A wooden chess set and a turned wooden draft's set £5-10 
399 A pierced brass cream skimmer, a table brush and tray, a mortice gauge, a cork screw and a small 

brass handled grain measure £15-20 
400 A Meccano set, black and red contained in a wooden box 18" £10-20 
401 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 8" £10-20 
402 An Art Deco wooden table lamp in the form of a yacht 20" £20-30 
403 A bronze table ornament in the form of a standing fighting cock 10" £20-30 
404 A small Meccano set, red and green contained in a wooden box 13" £10-20 
405 A 20th Century Moorish style pencil case decorated scenes of mounted warriors £5-10   
406 A wooden standish with 2 ink wells fitted a drawer 10" £20-30 
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407 3 pairs of butter pats £10-20 
408 A lady's crocodile hand bag £10-20 
409 4 old martingales hung horse brasses £20-30 
410 A double sided propeller from Magneto with metal boss marked P50 RPM removed from a bomber 

22" £30-50 
411 A pair of wooden expanding book ends (f) £5-10  
412 An onyx desk set contained in a plush case, 6 Eastern onyx cups and saucers contained in a plush 

case and 6 Eastern onyx goblets contained in a plush case, 6 silver plated tumbler cups contained in 
a plush case £15-20 

414 A framed Eastern share certificate document of land ownership 20" x 11" £10-20 
415 A colour photograph of the 1964 Australian cricket team with facsimile signatures 8" x 9 1/2" £20-

30 
416 An Eastern barbed spear 17" £5-10  
417 2 large white Damask table cloths £10-20 
418 A 19th Century Berlin wool work panel depicting Christ's presentation at the temple 31" x 6 1/2" 

contained in a figured walnut frame £20-30 
419 P J Mene, a cast bronze figure of a standing fox and vixen, raised on an oval naturalistic base 6 1/2" 

(fox loose and tail slightly bent) £150-250 ILLUSTRATED  
420 An impressive 19th/20th Century wooden model of a 3 masted 74 gunned galleon 69" £900-1200 

ILLUSTRATED FRONT COVER  
421 A Leica Panzerkampf 75 with Swastika lens cap £10-20 
422 A single draw day and night telescope by Reynolds & Wiggins -  16 John Street £30-50 
423 An Eastern rug with red ground and all-over geometric design 118" x 77" (holed) £40-60 
424 A contemporary green ground and floral pattern Belgian cotton rug 68" x 48" £60-80 
425 A contemporary Afghan rug with all-over geometric design 72" x  43" £20-30 
426 A contemporary Persian style Belgian cotton runner 110" x 29" £60-80 
427 A pink Persian carpet with multi-row borders 75" x 46" £20-30 
428 A Belgian cotton green ground Persian style rug 90" x 59" £90-120  
429 A peach ground Chinese runner 120" x 26" £20-30 
432 A contemporary Belgian cotton blue ground and floral pattern Persian style runner 109" x 29"  
  £60-80 
433 A circular blue ground floral pattern Chinese rug 49" £20-30 
434 A contemporary red ground Persian carpet with central medallion within multi-row borders 120" x 

82" £75-125 
435 A red ground Chinese rug decorated 2 dragons 73" x 47" £30-50 
436 A contemporary red ground Shiraz carpet with 3 diamonds to the centre 108" x 82"     £50-75 
437 A Chinese turquoise and floral patterned rug 35" x 24" £10-20 
438 An Afghan rug with multi-row borders (heavily worn and with holes) 38" x 52" £10-20 
439 A contemporary tan ground rug with 4 diamonds to the centre, within multi-row borders 78" x 47" 

£10-20 
440 An Afghan rug with octagon the centre within multi-row borders (some wear) 75" x 41" £10-20 
441 A contemporary rust coloured Persian style Belgian cotton rug 91" x 59" £120-160 
442 An Afghan rug with all-over geometric design (heavily worn) 55" x 13" £10-20 
443 A contemporary Persian Shiraz red ground carpet with 3 stylised octagons to the centre 113" x 84" 

£70-90 
444 A contemporary Persian Shiraz red ground carpet with stylised octagon to the centre within multi-

row borders 106" x 57" £70-90 
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445 A contemporary Persian Kurdish red ground rug with 5 octagons to the centre within multi-row 
borders 112" x 56" £70-90 

446 A Victorian Berlin wool work picture "Elizabethan Scene with Standing Gentleman" 24" x 17"  
  £70-90 
447 A Japanese embroidered picture depicting a turtle and stork amidst trees 20" x 13" £30-40 
448 A 19th Century Berlin wool work picture "Seated Mother and Child" 24" x 17" £75-125 
449 An Eastern silk panel depicting an eagle on a branch with 5 character signature 15" x 40" contained 

in an oak frame £20-30 
450 A 1930's papier mache shop advertising figure in the form of a standing golfer 36" £40-60 
451 A good fitted leather case with hinged lid 17" £20-40 
452 A rectangular Victorian leather jewellery box with hinged lid 6" £5-15 
453 A pair of 19th Century brass stub shaped candlesticks 6" £5-10 
454 A fibre cabin trunk containing a small collection of cuddly toys and children's books    £10-20 
455 A 20th Century cloisonné enamelled bowl decorated a dragon  8" £5-10 
456 An Edwardian mahogany twin handled standish with mirrored back fitted 2 cut glass inkwells 12" 

£30-50 
457 A 30 piece white and red carved ivory chess set comprising 2 red castles, King and Queen, 2 red 

Bishops, 10 pawns (2 f), 2 white castles, King and Queen, 2 white Bishops, 2 rooks, 6 pawns, all 
contained in a games compendium set, together with a part wooden Backgammon set with 2 die 
shakers £50-75 

458 16 various Oxford die cast models and a miniature radio £10-20 
459 A 6 piece ebonised dressing table set with lozenge shaped tray 11", hair tidy, 3 jars and a hand 

mirror £10-20 
460 A brass preserving pan with polished steel handle and a brass ladle £5-10  
461 A leather document case containing various modern programmes, Wimbledon, Theatre etc £10-20 
462 Dan Garrett, a modern bronze figure of a standing Red Indian God/warrior "One With The Eagle" 

14" £40-60 
463 10 various Franklin Mint pewter figures of 17th/18th Century craftsman 5" £20-30 
464 Lincoln Fox, a Franklin Mint bronze  "The Soaring Spirits" 21" £40-60 
465 A small bronze oil lamp 6" £5-10 
466 A circular embossed copper jardinière raised on a circular stand with 3 bun feet 26"     £10-20 
467 An 18th Century copper warming pan with pierced lid and ebony handle £10-20 
468 A modern Butcher's block 24" x 24" £30-50 
469 A 19th Century brass tea urn (no spicket) £30-50 
470 A collection of various ebony and hardwood elephants £10-20 
471 A quantity of good modern Scalextrix £30-50 
472 A Zeiss Ikoflex II twin lens camera with close up lenses, boxed £10-20 
473 A wooden walking stick carved a snake £10-20    
474 A rectangular wooden box with hinged lid 20" containing a wooden writing slope and a collection 

of cut throat razors etc £15-20 
475 A bundle of various walking sticks £5-10 
476 A cello with 2 piece back labelled Handarbeil Aes Mittenwald 1927 £50-75 
477 A circular brass port hole complete with glass 15 1/2" £20-30 
478 A Kennedy stoneware bottle marked 508 John Matther & Sons Wine Merchants 147 Queen St. 

Glasgow 16" (chip to rim) £5-10 
479 A colour photograph The Honourable Corps of Gentleman at Arms 1983 10" x 11 1/2" £10-20 
480 A violin with 2 piece back 13" £40-60 
481 A bronze figure of a seated Buddah 8" £15-20 
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482 A WWII Japanese Katana with 23" blade and shagreen grip (no scabbard) £100-150 
ILLUSTRATED  

483 A WWII steel helmet, 2 arm bands marked SFP, 2 pairs of anti gas goggles £15-20 
484 An Art Nouveau embossed copper tea gong raised on a stand £10-20 
486 A Scalextrix set, boxed (box f) and a collection of Scalextrix £10-20 
487 2 circular Berlin woolwork panels depicting flowers 7" £10-20 
488 A Pelham puppet in the form of a Dutch Girl £10-20 
489 A square Art Deco glass match holder raised on a rectangular copper stand £15-25 
490  An Art Nouveau Ewarts Victor-Geyser, raised on an iron stand £40-60 
 
AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN  BE  
CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER  
LOT IS PAID.  THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT  
FUND 
 
Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the  
Auction and will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other  
bids from the floor and reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of  
the Auction, in order to ascertain whether or not bids have been successful.    
 
All bids must be paid for and cleared by Saturday 12 noon following the Sale. All  
successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium on the Hammer Price of 14% +  
VAT (16.45% inclusive).  
 

EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS AND GLASSWARE 
 
VERY IMPORTANT  - ALL LOTS ARE SOLD AS SEEN. If the Cataloguer sees  
obvious faults (f), or restoration (r) they may be indicated in the catalogue, but it is  
the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every item and to satisfy themselves  
as to quality, condition and description.   
 
PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS  FOR  
PURCHASES.   
 
Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the  
porters and do not rush them whilst viewing, only one item can be viewed at a time  
and you may be asked to wait if it is very busy. 
 
499 A collection of various Russian cups and saucers and other decorative ceramics £10-20 
500 A collection of decorative collector's plates £15-20 
501 A Doulton Lambeth model of the Salisbury Kettle, base impressed Doulton Lambeth 5760 9 1/2" 

£40-60 
502 A Royal Doulton salt glazed Harvest ware jug, base marked K3566 Royal Doulton 9" £10-20 
503 A Royal Doulton limited edition figure to celebrate the 30th Anniversary of the Coronation of HM 

The Queen HN2878 £70-100 ILLUSTRATED  
504 A Royal Doulton limited edition figure HM Queen Elizabeth The Queen Mother £60-90 

ILLUSTRATED  
505 A Royal Doulton limited edition figure HRH Prince Phillip HN3286 £50-75 ILLUSTRATED  
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506 A Royal Doulton limited edition figure HRH The Prince of Wales HN2883 £60-80 
ILLUSTRATED  

507 A Royal Doulton limited edition figure Lady Diana Spencer HN2825 £60-90 
508 A Royal Doulton figure Janet HN1537, (base with crack and some paint loss to skirt)    £30-50 
509 A Royal Doulton figure - Rhapsody HN2267 (hand f and r) £3-5   
510 A small Royal Doulton character jug - The Poacher 4" £5-10 
511 A Royal Doulton character jug - The Smuggler D6619 4" £5-10 
512 A small Royal Doulton character jug - Rip Van Winkle D6463 3" £5-10 
513 A Royal Doulton character jug - Sarey Gamp base marked Royal Doulton 3" £5-10 
514 A small Royal Doulton character jug - Paddy 2" £5-10 
515 A Royal Worcester limited edition figure A Tribute to Her Gracious Majesty Queen Elizabeth The 

Queen Mother, 8" £50-75 
516 A Royal Worcester limited edition figure of Her Majesty The Queen Wearing The Robes of the 

Order of the Garter 10" £40-60 
517 A Coalport limited edition figure produced for The Golden Jubilee Year - Prince William 10"  
  £30-50 
518 A Franklin porcelain figure Charlotte The Quadrille 8" £15-20 
519 A Lladro figure of a standing boy with baseball bat 9" £30-50 
520 A Lladro figure of a crouching baseball player 5" £30-50 
521 A Lladro figure of a standing girl by a hand basin 7 1/2" £20-30 
522 A Lladro figure of a squirrel on a tree stump (branch f) 9" £20-30 
523 A Lladro figure of a standing Geisha Girl with 2 fans 11" £30-50 ILLUSTRATED  
524 A Lladro figure of a kneeling Geisha girl with basket of flowers 8" £30-50 ILLUSTRATED  
525 A Lladro figure of a standing Geisha girl with fan 11" £30-50 ILLUSTRATED  
526 A Lladro figure of a standing girl feeding Geese 9" £30-50 
527 A Lladro figure of a standing Geisha Girl with parasol 10" £30-50 ILLUSTRATED  
528 A Lladro figure of a cat with bow 4" £20-30 
529 3 various Lladro figures of Geese 4" £20-30 
530 A Lladro figure of a kneeling shepherd boy with lamb 6" £20-40 
531 A Nao figure of a baby with bottle 4" £10-20 
532 A Beswick figure of a greyhound - Jovial Roger 5" £30-40 
533 A Royal Doulton figure of a standing Airedale/Fox Terrier base marked HN1927 4"    £20-30 
534 A Royal Doulton figure of a standing bay foal 5" £5-10 
535 A Royal Doulton figure of a standing Bulldog, base marked 1047 (tail and back right leg f) £10-20 
536 A Royal Doulton figure of a standing Chow 2" £5-10 
537 A Brankson figure of a seated black and white Spaniel 2"  and a figure of a reclining Corgi £5-10 
538 A Bohemian red etched glass tankard with faceted decoration the base signed MP within a heart 4 

1/2" £25-35 
539 A pair of etched glass rummers decorated hunting scenes - Full Cry and The Kill 7 1/2" £40-60 
540 A large green glass dumpy paperweight 7" £20-30 
541 A "Whitefriars" blue bubble glass beaker 5" £30-50 
542 A 19th/20th Century Bohemian pink and clear glass beaker with cut glass base (some minor chips) 

4 1/2" £40-60  
543 A pair of 18th Century bell shaped wine glasses with faceted stems, domed and folded foot 7"  
  £30-50 
544 A pair of 18th Century etched funnel shaped glasses 5" £20-30 
545 A blue glass measuring spoon 4" £3-5  
546 A square Murano glass jar with stopper 4" £10-20 
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547 A Whitefriars frosted glass tankard 5" £3-5   
548 A Whitefriars blue bubble glass trumped shaped vase 8" £20-40 
549 An 18th Century pottery tea pot with famille vert style decoration, the base marked 1191 £50-75 

ILLUSTRATED  
550 A pair of Samson porcelain plate with panel and gilt decoration, the base bearing a Worcester mark 

9" £30-50 ILLUSTRATED  
551 A 19th Century "Meissen" pierced boat shaped basket with floral encrusted decoration, the base 

marked 135 10" £60-80  
552 A "Meissen"  figure group of a lady and gentleman reclining on a sofa 9" (f and r)       £75-125 
553 A 1920's/30's pottery figure of a standing lady with greyhound, the base marked S K Cope, Burslem 

no. 1, 9" £20-30 
554 A Moore porcelain globular shaped floral encrusted vase 5" £10-20 
555 A pair of biscuit porcelain piano babies 5" £30-50 
556 A Victorian miniature circular Royal Worcester jar and cover painted apples and grapes, the base 

with purple Worcester mark 8 dots, 1" £30-50 
557 A Worcester twin handled mug with blush ivory ground decorated flowers, the base with purple 

Worcester mark 12 dots, 1 1/2" £30-50 
558 A Royal Copenhagen figure of 2 seated ducks 3" £20-30 
559 A Herend Hvngary figure of a seated rabbit 4" £40-60 
560 A late Austrian blanc de chine porcelain figure group of a cherub and goat 4" £15-25 
561 A Meissen style figure of a gentleman with bunch of flowers (fingers and hat f) £5-10 
562 A 19th Century Imari club shaped vase 12 1/2" £50-75 
563 A pair of circular Kutani lidded jars and covers raised on a circular spreading foot (both f and r) 7" 

£3-5   
564 An Oriental tea cup and saucer, the base with 6 character mark and 1 other cup (f) £3-5   
565 A pair of 19th Century Oriental blue and white octagonal shaped vases decorated a landscape, the 

reverse with script 9 1/2" £40-60 ILLUSTRATED  
566 A 19th Century Canton famille rose circular porcelain plate with panel decoration of court scenes 

(chip to top reverse) 9 1/2" £20-30 
567 A handsome 19th Century Japanese Imari club shaped vase 12" £100-150 ILLUSTRATED  
568 A Kutani Saki beaker the base with 2 character signature 2" £5-10 
569 An Oriental porcelain vase of club form decorated court figures, the base with 6 character signature 

mark 18" £50-75 ILLUSTRATED  
570 A 19th Century Canton famille rose porcelain plate with lobed border and panel decoration of court 

scenes 8" £30-50 
571 5 miniature Oriental figures £3-5  
572 A Kutani 3 piece tea service with teapot, cream jug and lidded sucrier £30-50 
573 A Nankin lozenge shaped twin handled tureen 12" £40-60 
574 An Oriental blue and white porcelain plate with lobed and panel decoration 11" £10-20 
575 A pair of Ridgeways Royal Vista ware pottery plates decorated The Victory and Admiral Lord 

Nelson 9" £25-35 
576 A circular Royal Doulton blue and white glazed bowl with floral decoration, the base marked Royal 

Doulton England and impressed Doulton Slater patent with silver plated rim 11" £50-75 
577 A Royal Doulton, Doultonville figure - Monsieur Chasseur the Chef £10-20 
578 A Royal Doulton, Doultonville figure - Mr Litigate the Lawyer £10-20 
579 A Royal Doulton, Doultonville figure - Alderman Mace the Mayor  £10-20 
580 A Royal Doulton, Doultonville figure - Madam Crystal The Clairvoyant £10-20 
581 A Royal Doulton, Doultonville figure - Mr Furrow the Farmer £10-20 
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582 A Royal Doulton, Doultonville figure - Fred Fly the Fisherman £10-20 
583 A Royal Doulton, Doultonville figure - Betty Bitters the Barmaid £10-20 
584 A Royal Doulton, Doultonville figure - Rev Cassock the Clergyman £10-20 
585 A Royal Doulton, Doultonville figure -  Mr Tonsil the Town Crier £10-20 
586 A porcelain figure of a seated bird, 4 1/2" £3-5 
587 A Royal Crown Staffordshire figure of a bird on a branch 5" £3-5  
588 A Royal Doulton figure - John Falstaff HN3236 4" £20-30 
589 A Royal Doulton figure - Good King Wenceslas HN3262 4" £20-30 
590 A figure group of 2 seated Goebel seated rabbits, base marked OH11 3" £10-20 
591 A Guinness pepper and salt pot in the form of a pint of Guinness 2" £5-10  
592 An 18th/19th Century "Meissen" floral encrusted cup and saucer (heavily restored)      £25-35 
593 A Capo di Monte jug 6" £20-30 
594 A Doulton Lambeth stoneware jug by Florri Barlow 1891, the base impressed with monogramme 

and 3350 9" £75-125 
595 A handsome pair of Victorian salt  glazed decanters in the form of Queen Victoria and Prince 

Albert, the reverse impressed Savage & Austin wine and spirit merchants to Her Majesty Castle 
Square Brighton 15" £100-150 ILLUSTRATED  

596 A table lighter contained in a Carltonware Rouge Royal frame in the form of an Aladdin's lamp, the 
base marked Carltonware, hand painted Rouge Royal 9" £30-50 

597 8 various 19th Century and later porcelain figures £30-50 
598 A Royal Doulton figure of a seated Cairn Terrier, the base marked K18, 2" £20-30 
599 A Royal Worcester figure (second) modelled by F G Doughty "Egypt" 5" £15-20 
600 A 19th Century Masons octagonal jug, the base with purple Masons Mark and patented Ironstone 

6" £10-20 
601 A Royal Doulton stoneware jug, the base impressed Royal Doulton 1332 and With W H T Lamb & 

Sons Compliments Xmas 1912 11" £40-60 
602 A 19th Century Sampson porcelain bowl with armorial decoration 11" £70-90   
603 A Rosenthal Bavarian porcelain plate decorated classical ladies 10" £3-5  
604 A Carltonware blue shaped twin handled dish with chinoiserie decoration 13" £30-50 
605 A 19th Century green overlay glass lustre with cut glass lozenges 12" £50-75  
606 A Royal Crown Staffordshire figure of a seated cockatoo designed and modelled by J T Jones 13" 

£20-30 
607 A Wade ashtray in the form of a cat's head 3" and 12 various Wade Whimsies £10-20 
608 6 various 19th/20th Century porcelain invalid cups £10-20 
609 A black glazed Carltonware Noire Royal glazed dish with grape decoration 10" £30-50 
610 A black glazed Poole Pottery vase, the base marked Poole England 7" £10-20 
611 A pineapple shaped green blue glass vase 6" £10-20 
612 A Welsh  waisted pottery brown glazed vase 4" £15-20 
613 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Ribby (ear chipped) and a Beswick Beatrix Pottery figure Old Mr 

Brown (2) £10-20 
614 A collection of 13 various fairings £150-200 
615 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure of a badger (second), the base with gold Beswick mark £10-20 
616 A Beswick figure Fisherman Otter £20-30 
617 A Bourne Denby pottery jug decorated hunting scene and with matching tankard £5-10  
618 A miniature trinket box decorated a tea service (af), a pair of miniature  shoes and a miniature 

basket (f) £5-10  
619 A Crown Devon red glazed dish, marked Crown Devon Fielding 10" £20-30 
620 A Wade gymkhana teapot £10-20 
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621 A Wade Collector's Club figure - Chick, boxed £10-20 
622 A Wade Collector's Club figure 2005 - Shetland Pony, boxed £10-20 
623 A Wade Collector's Club figure 1997/8 - Seated boy with Teddybear, boxed £10-20 
624 A Wade Collector's Club figure - Cinderella, boxed £10-20 
625 A Wade Collector's Club figure - The Arthur Hare, boxed £10-20 
626 A Wade Collector's Club Fantasy series figure - Unicorn, limited edition of 250, boxed £10-20 
627 A Wade Camelot series figure - Lady of the Lake, boxed £10-20 
628 A Wade Camelot figure - Guinevere, boxed £10-20 
629 A Wade Camelot figure - Lancelot, boxed £10-20 
630 A Wade Camelot figure - Arthur, boxed £10-20 
631 A Wade Camelot figure - Merlin, boxed £10-20 
632 A Wade Collector's club 2004 limited edition figure - Leaping Lamb,  with certificate and badge, 

boxed £10-20 
633 A Wade Collector's club 2003 limited figure - Beauty, boxed £10-20 
634 A  Wade Collector's club 2002 limited figure  - Peter Pan, boxed and with badge £10-20 
635 A 19th Century Spode plate decorated a bird, the reverse impressed Spode 9" and an Ashworth 

Ironstone plate with Imari style decoration 10" (chip to reverse) £10-20 
636 A pottery 3 section tobacco jar in the form of 3 tree stumps, base marked Blackburn 1911 10"  
  £40-60 
637 A Delft style drug jar marked Sir.Ros:Sol 7" £125-175 ILLUSTRATED  
638 A circular Clarice Cliff Harvest ware pottery bowl with silver plated rim 10" £40-60 
639 A Crown Devon red glazed vase with chinoiserie decoration 7" together with a Carltonware red 

glazed vase 5 1/2" £20-30 
640 A Staffordshire figure of a Spaniel 4" and a Continental porcelain figure of a standing boy 7" £10-

20 
641 A Victorian Royal Worcester Porcelain Factory Works test sample plate, decorated a seated cherub 

by Elizabeth Granville-Uttermann dated 1880 12" £30-50 
642 A Royal Doulton Bunnykins dish decorated rabbits 3 1/2", a Wedgwood Peter Rabbit dish 4", a 

Royal Albert World of Beatrix Potter plate decorated Benjamin Bunny 6", 4 Royal Doulton plates 
decorated Spring, Summer, Autumn and Winter, a Royal Doulton wedding plate and 2 Brambly 
Hedge pictures £10-20 

643 A 19th Century Staffordshire figure of a standing lady with mandolin 10" £3-5   
644 A 1960's reeded red glass table lamp of globular form 4" £5-10 
645 A Capo di Monte biscuit porcelain figure - Devine, 9" £20-30 
646 A pair of Victorian glass club shaped decanters etched roses £25-35 
647 A Myotts Art Deco waisted pottery jug 8" £15-20 
648 A treacle glazed Toby jug in the form of Toby Philpot 9" (R to base) £5-10  
649 An 18th Century style Bristol blue glass wine bottle 9" £10-20 
650 A Sylvac white glazed vase, base marked Sylvac 684 5" £5-10  
651 A Victorian green glass lustre hung various cut glass lozenges 11" £50-75 
652 A pair of Oriental blue and white vases decorated prunus, the base with 4 character mark 10" (1 

with chip to rim) £15-25 
653 An Oriental crackle glazed twin handled vase 15" £15-20 
654 A pair of 20th Century waisted square Delft vases, bases marked Delft DEC 501A (1 with chip to 

base) 10" £15-20 
655 A cut glass club shaped decanter and stopper 9" £5-10 
656 A pair of 20th Century blue glazed porcelain figures of seated Dogs of Fo 11" £30-40 
657 A 1960's glass sculpture in the form of a bird 10" £15-20 
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658 A Kevin Francis Radio Times limited edition Henry Sandon Pottery Toby jug 9" £20-30 
659 A brown Art Glass vase 11" £15-20 
660 A 20th Century Masons Ironstone Plantation Colonial pattern jug 6" £10-20 
661 A pair of Edwardian octagonal blue glazed pottery vases decorated birds amidst flowering branches 

12" £25-35 
662 A blue glass ewer with clear glass handle 14" £10-20 
663 A late Chinese Celadon twin handled vase, the base with 6 character mark and impressed China 12" 

£20-30 
664 A pair of Edwardian octagonal pottery vases with floral and blue and white panel decoration 10" 

£15-25 
665 A circular cut glass bowl 8" and a globular shaped vase 7" £5-10  
666 An Art Deco French 3 piece pottery tea service comprising teapot, twin handled sucrier and cream 

jug £10-20 
667 A set of 6 19th/20th Century wine glasses etched hunting scenes - breakfast, moving off, breaking 

cover, the chase, the death and returning by moonlight £30-50 
668 A Victorian twin handled porcelain invalid feeder and 2 others with floral decoration 
            £10-20 
669 An 18th/19th Century Oriental blue and white dish decorated temple life 8" £3-5  
670 A Continental pottery D shaped yellow glazed planter with floral decoration  complete with 

spreader 9" £10-20 
671 A large Royal Doulton character jug - Mr Pickwick 6" £10-20 
672 A Susie cooper 6 piece coffee service comprising coffee pot, sugar bowl, cream jug, 6 coffee cans 

and saucers with white background and blue stylised polka dots, the base marked Susie Cooper 
England 1688 £90-120 

673 A pair of Continental porcelain figures of seated Crinoline lady and gentleman 5" £5-10  
674 A pair of circular Irish cut glass sweet meat jars and covers 7" £5-10  
675 5 French white glazed porcelain twin handled double ended sauce pots £10-20 
676 An 18th/19th Century funnel shaped rummer, a heavy rummer and 2 large wine glasses with 

faceted stems £20-30 
677 A pair of 19th Century Staffordshire figures of seated Spaniels 10" £30-50 
678 A Royal Doulton seriesware mug decorated The Three Muskateers, the base marked D4749 (slight 

crack) 6" £5-10 
679 8 various 19th Century clear glass wine glass coolers or rinsers £30-50 
680 A Yardley's lavender figure group 8" £10-20 
681 4 various floral pottery invalid feeders £10-20 
682 An Eastern cut glass water set with decanter, 6 beakers and matching tray £10-20 
683 A Guiness 1983 limited edition 3 handled tyg decorated The Arms of the Licence Victualler's 

School 5" £25-35 
684 A 19th Century green and gilt banded dessert service comprising 4 oval dishes 11", a rectangular 

dish 11" (crack to base), 4 9" comports, 2 pedestal jars and covers 7" (cracked), 16 plates 9" (some 
rubbing to gilding), 2 plates 7" (1 f and r) £3-5  

685 A plumb glazed Art Pottery jug, the base with signature mark 6" £3-5   
686 A pair of square Whitefriars style decanters and stoppers 7" £20-30 
687 A 1974 Wade Pottery limited edition twin handled cider mug with blue and white decoration to 

commemorate Taunton's oldest cider Company 1973 and a black glazed ditto £20-30 
688 An orange Carnival glass twin handled bowl 5" and a leaf shaped dish 5" £5-10 
689 A Capo di Monte figure of a seated tramp feeding a bird 10" £20-30 
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690 A Soviet Russian pottery jar and cover decorated birds amidst a wooded landscape 13" and a blue 
and white jar and cover 9" £10-20 

691 A modern Delft plate with floral decoration, the reverse marked K and G 10" £10-15 
692 An Oriental blue and white porcelain bowl, the base with 4 character figure mark 10" cracked £5-10 
693 A 20th Century circular Delft bowl by Boch decorated River Scene with Cottage, Barge and 

Windmill £5-10  
694 A 1960's rectangular Art Glass tray decorated a semi-naked girl, signed Cesart 16" £5-10  
695 An 18th/19th Century blue and white Delft bowl 13 1/2" (some chips to rim) £30-50 
696 A pair of 18th Century mallet shaped decanters and stoppers (1 replacement stopper and 1 chipped 

to rim) £15-25 
697 A collection of 7 19th Century pottery invalid feeding cups (1 af) £10-15 
698 A blue and white "Jasperware" plaque decorated a faun 13" oval (f) framed £10-20 
699 An orange glass Carnival glass bowl 11" £5-10  
700 A Carltonware Australian design triangular leaf pattern dish 10" and a rectangular leaf pattern dish 

9" £10-20 
701 An 18th Century club shaped decanter and stopper 8" and 1 other 9 1/2" £20-30 
702 A 19th Century Japanese Satsuma charger decorated Court figures 15"  £30-50 
703 3 Clarice Cliff oval and reeded brown glazed meat plates 14", 12" and 11" together with a sauce 

boat (chipped) and a cream jug £10-20 
704 A Masons Ironstone style wash bowl and jug £30-50 
705 2 blue and white meat plates 13 1/2" (1) £5-10  
706 An Oriental famille vert? porcelain plate 11" £10-20 
707 A blue glazed oval pottery meat plate 19" £5-10 
708 A Continental blue glazed porcelain oil lamp of ovoid form with gilt metal mounts 19" £10-20 
709 A Flo Bleu and gilt banded pottery jardiniere and stand 40" £75-100  
710 A 1950's 9 piece Susie Cooper coffee set comprising coffee pot, sugar bowl, cream jug, 6 coffee 

cups and saucers with red ground and crescent decoration, the base marked Susie Copper 
Productions Crown Works Burslem £100-150 

711 A 19th Century Canton famille rose porcelain vase converted for use as an electric table lamp, (base 
f and r) 10" £20-30 

712 A collection of Ars Deruta Italian pottery vases etc £20-40 
713 3 Toni Raymond pottery kitchen storage jars, 2 circular jars and covers and 8 other items £10-20 
714 A 19th Century Japanese Imari vase and cover 20" (heavily f and pieces missing from lid and rim) 

£20-30 
715 A stoneware jug 8", 4 porcelain ribbon ware plates with floral decoration 8 1/2", a blue end of day 

glass vase and other decorative items etc £3-5   
716 A Port Meirion pottery jardiniere decorated flowers 8", a Saddler teapot decorated a tennis scene, a 

cut glass dressing table set and various items of Royal Winton and Wedgwood etc £20-30 
717 9 various ginger jars and 2 Dutch porcelain vases decorated windmills 4" £10-20 
718 12 various cranberry wine glasses with clear glass stems and 8 19th Century green glass wine 

glasses £30-50 
719 A part Oriental blue and white tea set and other decorative items £5-10 
720 A cut glass wine ewer, boxed 16" £20-30 
721 A set of 6 glass champagne flutes, boxed £20-30 
722 A set of 6 wine glasses, boxed £20-30 
723 A set of 6 wine glasses, boxed £20-30 
724 A collection of pottery dray horses, 2 Capo di Monte porcelain figures - girl on a donkey and 2 

children playing, other figures and decorative plates etc £30-50 
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725 A collection of various ceramic and wooden decorative plates from around the World   £10-20 
726 A Victorian glass ewer with etched dolphin decoration 11", 2 late Dresden vases with floral 

decoration (1f) 6", a pair of blue and white vases, a pair of cut glass vases 4", a pair of Oriental 
vases, 1 other Oriental vase, 6 Ironstone china plates and 4 puce banded dessert plates £30-50 

727 A white glazed shell shaped vase, a silver plated twin handled tea tray, a cased dressing table set, a 
Crown Devon vase, a reproduction copper jelly mould, a collection of decorative table bells, 
glassware, Saki set etc etc £20-30 

728 A 15 piece Shelley Art Deco coffee service comprising octagonal coffee pot, sugar bowl and cream 
jug, 6 coffee cans and saucers (1 can f), decorated a gate scene with sun burst, the base marked 
G11678 £40-60 

729 2 Wedgwood Unicorn pottery Toby jugs - Lord Mayor and 3 Marlborough ware Toby jugs - Henry 
VIII, Mr Punch £25-35 

730 A 23 piece Art Deco mid-winter pottery dinner service comprising 2 circular tureens and covers (1 
cracked), 3 graduated pottery meat plates (2 cracked), sauce boat, 6  circular dinner plates  10” (3 
cracked), 6  side plates 9” (1 cracked), 6  tea plates  8” (3 cracked) £20-30 

731 An Italian boat shaped dish decorated leaves 17",  circular Shorter & Sons Oyster dish 13" and a 
collection of plates etc £10-20 

732 A blue club shaped twin handled vase 8", a green glass pedestal bowl 6" and a boat shaped glass 
ornament 9" £3-5   

733 Various modern Greek pottery plates, an Oriental charger etc £5-10 
734 A Coalport plate to commemorate the 40th Anniversary of the ending of WWII, a cut glass vase 8", 

1 other 9" and a small collection of decorative items £10-20 
735 A 44 piece Coalport tea service retailed by Maples comprising 2 10" twin handled baskets, 2 oval 

twin handled dishes 11" (1 cracked), a comport (cracked and crazed), slop bowl (cracked), cream 
jug, 2 twin handled plates 10", 6 tea plates 9", 6 side plates 6 1/2", 11 saucers (7 cracked) all with 
green and gilt banding and floral decoration £40-60 

736 A large Murano glass fish 13" and 10 other fish £15-25 
737 A pink glazed Art Pottery bowl 13", an Oriental green glazed Art Pottery platter 11", an Oriental 

blue and white bowl the base with 4 character mark 9" and a small collection of decorative china 
£20-30 

738 2 Canton famille rose porcelain plates with panel decoration depicting court scenes 8 1/2" and 1 
other 8" (some chips to rim) £20-30 

739 A Japanese Imari porcelain bowl 6" and 3 similar plates 8" £20-30 
740 A Hornsea pottery jug decorated a deer by a tree stump 3 1/2" and 2 orange Carnival glass dishes 6" 

£10-20 
741 An Art Pottery bowl decorated a diving fish 13 1/2" signed £20-30 
742 A Capo di Monte floral patterned pottery jardiniere stand 27" high £30-50 
743 9 white glazed Minton tiles with turquoise and pink flowers together with 26  various Victorian 

tiles £30-40 
744 A pair of Imari style figures of seated cats 7", an Eastern blue and white bowl and cover decorated 

gentleman 4" (lid f and r) together with a pottery bowl decorated dragons 11 1/2" £10-20 
745 An orange Whitefriars glass vase 7" (chip to rim) £10-15 
746 An 84 piece Limoges white porcelain dinner service with pink rose decoration comprising twin 

handled soup tureen and cover 11", circular bowl 11", pedestal bowl 10", oval meat plate 16", 2 
oval platters 9 1/2", a large circular serving plate 12", a twin handled bread plate 12", 12 dinner 
plates 10", 12 soup bowls 9", 12 pudding bowls 7", 12 tea plates 6", a sauce boat, teapot, lidded 
sucrier and cream jug, 12 cups and 12 saucers  £80-120  
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747 A cut glass dressing table jar with silver and enamel collar 3" and various coloured glass specimen 
vases £10-20 

748 An Imari porcelain plate with panelled decoration and lobed body 12" and 2 Oriental blue and 
white porcelain dishes 13" £20-30 

749 A pair of Victorian Worcester plates decorated a swallow and a robin, the reverse with puce 
Worcester mark and 20 dots £25-35 

750 A Hornsea jug and 2 other decorative jugs £10-20 
 
 
It is the prospective purchasers duty to contact us in order to ascertain whether their  
bids have been successful.  Any lots remaining unpaid/uncleared after this time will  
be subject to a Handling & Storage fee of £1.50 + VAT per lot per week, or part  
thereof. 
 
PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS  FOR  
PURCHASES.   
 
AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN  BE  
CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER  
LOT  IS PAID. THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUI PMENT  
FUND 
 
Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the  
Auction and will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other  
bids from the floor and reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of  
the Auction, in order to ascertain whether or not bids have been successful.    
 
 

OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOUR DRAWINGS, PRINTS ETC 
 
Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist, the  
work is in our opinion by that artist. 
 
Where the surname and initials only appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or  
in the manner of that artist. 
 
751 A portrait miniature on ivory "Classical Gentleman" 3" contained in a gilt frame £20-40 
752 A pair of reproduction coloured miniature prints contained in gilt frames 2" £5-10  
753 After Le Twaits, a 19th Century coloured print of a native lady 7" x 5" and an 18th Century 

coloured print 6" x 4" £3-5   
754 An 18th Century watercolour drawing "Standing Bonnetted Lady by a Stile" 4" x 3"    £40-60 
755 An 18th/19th Century miniature "Tavern Scene" after David Tenier 2" x 2" £150-200 
756 Weedon?, pair of oval watercolours "Fishing Boats 6" £75-100 
757 Weedon?, pair of watercolour drawings "Country Cottages" 6" oval £75-100 
758 2 19th Century coloured prints "The Honourable Charles William Lambton" and "The Mountain 

Daisy" 33" oval £20-30 
759 An oval portrait miniature on ivory "Gentleman" 4" (slightly f) £20-30 
760 9 various Oriental drawings on rice paper 4" x 2" (some damage) £20-40 
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761 William Strang, an etching "Watermill" 6" x 7" £20-30 
762 Frank Short, a monochrome print "Ploughing Scene" 7" x 12" signed in the margin £10-20 
763 A folio of various etchings and prints etc £20-30 
764 A reproduction coloured print "Fire of London" 12" x 10" and various other prints, etchings etc £3-

5  
765 Anita McCullogh, a large Modern Art oil painting on canvas 64" x 96", dated 2000 £50-75   
766 Anita McCullogh, a large Modern Art oil painting on canvas 74" x 60", dated 2000 £50-75  
767 Reynolds, 20th Century impressionist school, oil on canvas 38" x 48" £20-30 
768 4 19th Century fashion plates "Walking Dress, Ball Dress, Walking Dress and English Evening 

Dress" 8" x 4" £20-40 
769 Cecil Aldin, a coloured print "The Quorn" signed in the margin  12" x 26" £300-500 
770 Cecil Aldin, a coloured hunting print "The Devon and Somerset" signed in the margin  12" x 26" 

£300-500 
771 Cecil Aldin, a coloured hunting print "The York and Ainsty" signed in the margin  12" x 26"  
  £300-500 
772 Cecil Aldin, a coloured hunting print "The Duke of Beaufort" signed in the margin  12" x 26"  
  £300-500 
773 Cecil Aldin, a coloured hunting print "The Blackmore Vale" signed in the margin  12" x 26"  
  £300-500 ILLUSTRATED  
774 Cecil Aldin, a coloured hunting print "The Pytchley" signed in the margin  12" x 26" £300-500 
775 C N Lilly, watercolour "Lake with Two Yachts" 7" x 10" £5-10  
776 A. Ian Fleming, watercolour drawing "Moorland Scene" signed and dated 1954? 10" x 14" £50-75  
777 A Hulk watercolour "Bognor" 8" x 10 1/2" £20-30 
778 A Hulk watercolour "Felpham" 8" x 10 1/2" £20-30 
779 A Hulk watercolour "Sea Scape - Littlehampton" marked to the reverse (some foxing) 8" x 10 1/2" 

£20-30 
780 Impressionist watercolour "Downland Landscape", indistinctly signed 7" x 12" £3-5   
781 C A Liby, watercolour "Boat House" 8" x 11" £5-10  
782 Mary Metters, Italian School, 19th Century oil on canvas "Study of a Seated Girl with Mandolin 

and Reclining Boy" 9 1/2" x 7" £75-100  
783 C Hulke, a Victorian watercolour marked to the reverse "Lynton Devon" 12" x 9" £30-50 
784 19th Century coloured print "London from Clarkenwell - West End" 6" x 7" £5-15  
785 A 19th Century head and shoulders pencil drawing of a gentleman 8" x 5" contained in a gilt frame 

£30-50 
786 Cecil Aldin, a coloured hunting print "The Meynell" 12" x 26" signed in the margin   £300-500 
787 Cecil Aldin, a coloured hunting print "The Vale of the White Horse" (Cricklade) 12" x 26" signed 

in the margin £300-500 
788 Cecil Aldin, a coloured hunting print "The Warwickshire" 12" x 26" signed in the margin £300-500 
789 Cecil Aldin, a coloured hunting print "The Belvoir" 12" x 26" signed in the margin    £300-500 
790 Cecil  Aldin, a coloured hunting print "The  Cheshire" 12" x 26" signed in the margin £300-500 
791 Cecil Aldin, a coloured hunting print "The Fitzwilliam" 12" x 26" signed in the margin £300-500 
792 Charles Johnson Payne, Snaffles, a coloured hunting print "The Finest View in Europe" 10" x 22" 

£800-1000 ILLUSTRATED  
793 A 19th Century Japanese print "Warriors and Figures" with various signatures 14" x 27" £150-200 
794 A pair of 19th Century oil paintings on board "Rural Scenes with Figures by Cottages"    7" x 22" 

£30-50 
795 3 19th Century watercolour drawings "Harvest Scene and Cottage Scenes" 3 1/2" x 4 1/2" 

contained in 1 frame £10-20 
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796 An etching after Rembrandt "Figure by a Stylised Tree with Lion" 6" x 4" £20-30 
797 19th Century watercolour drawing "Three Arched Bridge with Water in Distance" 7" x 9" £10-20 
798 K Gastarini, Continental oil on board, "Impressionist Street Scene with Figures" 19" x 24" £10-20  
799 A 19th Century oil on board "River with Figures in Distance, Church in Foreground" 9" x 17" 

indistinctly signed £30-50 
800 19th Century oil on canvas "Yorkshire Scene with Hills and River with Bridge" 11" x 16" £20-30 
801 John Greensmith, watercolour "Winter Stroll - Sterndale Moore, Derbyshire" 10" x 12", the reverse 

with Royal Society of Painters in Watercolour gallery label £20-30 
802 Impressionist watercolour drawing "Beach Scene with Buildings" indistinctly signed and dated 

1980 8" x 12" £3-5  
803 John Greensmith, impressionist watercolour "After The Mule"  10" x 9" £30-50 
804 After Walter, a coloured print "Barge in Heavy Sea" 9" x 13" £5-10  
805 A 19th Century oleograph "The School Room" 11" x 14 1/2" (some damage) contained in a gilt 

frame £3-5   
806 A limited edition coloured print "The Salmon 76lbs 4 ozs Caught in the Dee 1857" 10" x 13" £5-10  
807 E Tyner, watercolour drawing "River Scene" 10" x 14" £3-5   
808 Jack Carter, watercolour, still life study "Stoneware Jug with Arrangement of Flowers" 16" x 12" 

signed and dated 1987 £800-1200  ILLUSTRATED  
809 C T Yeats, watercolour "Continental Street Scene with Church in Distance" 14" x 11" £45-55   
810 Fred. James Knowles, watercolour drawing "River Scene with Trees and Hills in Distance" 13" x 

10"  £140-180 
811 A 1930's Watercolour and gouache study "House in Lane, Fields in the Distance" 10" x 14" £3-5   
812 An 18th Century style Continental oil on board "Windmills in Distance" 13" x 18" £10-20 
813 Innott, watercolour "Continental Village Scene" 11" x 15" £5-10  
814 S G Dick, watercolour drawing "River Scene" 9" x 12" £20-30 
815 A W Eswon, oil on board, still life study "Vase of Flowers" 19" x 15" £20-30 
816 A pair of Oriental prints on silk "Birds Amidst Branches" 13" x 10" £3-5   
817 Tanner, naive school, oil paintings on canvas "River Scene with Snow and Figure Driving Sheep" 

13" x 9" £75-100  
818 6 early woodcuts from Munster 2" x 2" £30-40 
819 A pair of 1920's coloured prints "The Kings Derby and Full Cry" contained in oak frames 6" x 9 

1/2" £20-30 
820 William A Higg, a limited edition etching "At Sea" signed in the margin 7" x 5" £20-30 
821 A John George Mathieson a limited etching 5/150 "On The Gower" 6" x 8", signed,   £10-20 
822 A 19th Century watercolour drawing "Standing Greek Gentleman" 13" x 8" indistinctly signed  
  £30-50 
823 P Smithers, oil on board "Eastern Scene with Mosques, Water Carriers etc" 7" x 11" £3-5   
824 John E Ostell, oil on canvas "St Mary The Virgin Horsham from The River?" 29" x 19" signed and 

dated 1977 £20-30 
825 A pair of oil paintings on board "Cottages by a River" 15" oval £50-75 
826 Charles Maurin, a limited edition signed etching "Climbing Naked Lady" 9" x 13" £30-50 
827 James, Continental School, oil on board "Chateau/Monastery" 11" x 18" £20-30 
828 G H Guidley?, 19th Century watercolour drawing, still life study "Grapes and Apples" signed to top 

left hand corner, 8" x 16"  £50-75 
829 H Glover, impressionist oil on board "Boats at Hydra" 23" x 27" £20-30 
830 K Knight, limited edition coloured print "HMS Haida" 13" x 20" £20-30 
831 A 19th Century oil on board "Seated Lady by a Tree with Dog" 9" x 5 1/2" £3-5   
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832 A pair of 18th Century coloured engravings "Bachelors Fare" and a "Soft Tumble After a Hard 
Ride" by Carrington Bowles, 6" x 5" £30-50 

833 Terrence Cuneo, a signed coloured print "A Lull in the Battle - Army Catering Corps, Falklands 
1982" 16" x 20" £20-30 

834 R W MacBeth, an etching "Lady at Quayside with Ducks" 5 1/2" x 9" £15-20 
835 Oil on canvas "Country Cottage with Figure Walking" 7" x 8 1/2, the reverse marked William 

Stone £20-30 
836 A pair of coloured prints after Thackray Edwards? "By Order of the Owner Lot 1 Kitty, chestnut 

mare property of a Lady very fast" 6 1/2" x 9 1/2" together with "On View Lot 2 Fly Away, bay 
gelding aged 7 has been hunted by a Lady" 6 1/2" x 9 1/2" £20-30 

837 4  1920's coloured hunting prints contained in oak frames 5" x 8"  £10-20 
838 An 18th/19th Century gouache head and shoulders portrait of a lady 21" oval £120-150 
839 Janice Thompson, oil on canvas study of a cat "Gemini" 19" x 15" £50-75 
840 French School, impressionist oil on canvas "Parisian Street Scene with Figure" 20" x 16" £5-10 
841 Diaz, impressionist watercolour drawing "Puerto Rican Street Scene with Buildings and Arch" 19" 

x 13" £25-30 
842 I M, watercolour  "River with Bridge, Building with Balcony" 11" x 15" £3-5 
843 Watercolour drawing "Highland Scene with Cattle Watering"  14" x 21" £70-90   
844 A 19th Century oval convex painting on glass "Rural Scene with River and Figures Boating" 17" 

£20-30 
845 Continental oil on canvas "Mountain Scene with Track" 20" x 29" indistinctly signed £10-20 
846 Sturgeon, limited edition signed coloured print "Bridge Street, Chester" 20" x 29" £20-30 
847 4 19th Century coloured prints of 18th Century Naval and Military Uniform "British Naval 

Officer's Dress, British Soldier's Dress, British Sailor's Dress and French Sailor's Dress" 11 1/1" x 6 
1/2" £30-40 

848 South American School, oil painting on a section of veneer "Mythical Birds and Beasts" 25" x 18" 
£20-30 

849 A pair of 1960's Eastern "temple Rubbings" of figures riding horses", 19" x 13" £10-20 
850 After David Law, a 19th Century monochrome print "Grasmere Church" signed in the margin 11" x 

16" contained in a Hogarth frame £20-30 
851 After David Law, a 19th Century monochrome print "Rydal Water" signed in the margin, the 

reverse with Robert Dunthorne label 11" x 16" contained in a Hogarth frame £20-30 
852 A 19th Century coloured print "Sheep" 11" x 17" contained in a gilt frame £10-15 
853 A 19th Century coloured print "Rural Scene with Figures" 14" x 19" contained in an oak frame  
  £10-15 
 
AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN  BE  
CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER  
LOT  IS PAID. THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUI PMENT  
FUND 
 
PLEASE NOTE - ANY ITEMS MARKED WITH A RED DOT HAVE BEEN  
PHOTOGRAPHED FOR OUR WEB SITE, IT DOES NOT MEAN THE Y ARE  
SOLD OR RESERVED 
 
 

SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY AND OBJECTS OF VIRTUE  
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876 A pair of silver trumpet shaped vases raised on circular spreading feet, Birmingham 1912 8" (some 
dents) £25-35 

877 An oval silver plated egg boiler (burner missing) £3-5  
878 A Victorian engraved Britannia metal tea kettle £5-10  
879 A pair of Sheffield plate adjustable candle sticks with detachable sconces marked Khanards patent 

7" £30-50 
880 An Edwardian silver twin handled trophy cup, London 1901 31 ozs £120-150 
881 A moulded glass claret jug with silver plated mounts £5-10 
882 A pierced silver plated soda siphon holder 7" £15-20 
883 A pair of South African silver plated candlesticks  7" £5-10 
884 A silver hotwater jug of baluster form with beech handle Birmingham 1931, 11 ozs     £75-100 
885 A 19th Century silver plated chamber stick with snuffer £10-20 
886   A lady's 1930's rectangular tortoiseshell necessaire fitted 2 rouge pots, manicure implements etc, 3" 

£25-35 
887 A George III oval shaped silver teapot with demi-reeded decoration, raised on 4 bun feet, London 

1812 16 ozs £150-200 
888 A silver plated 3 piece egg cruet and 4 silver spoons Birmingham 1936 £20-30 
889 A carved ivory puzzle ball 2" £20-30 
890 A silver twin handled presentation trophy cup Sheffield 1919 15 ozs £60-80 ILLUSTRATED  
891 A handsome pair of 19th Century Rococo style silver plated candlesticks with detachable sconces 

10" £75-100  
892 An engraved Britannia metal hotwater jug £3-5  
893 A pierced Britannia metal pierced soda siphon holder 6" £5-10  
894 A Victorian carved mother of pearl card case 4" (some damage to back right hand side and missing 

3 panels) £10-20 
895 A Victorian embossed silver twin handled presentation trophy London 1897 12 ozs engraved £75-

125 ILLUSTRATED  
896 An Edwardian circular easel photograph frame Birmingham 1903 4" £10-20 
897 An amber scent bottle decorated with silver and turquoise  together with an unusual matching scent 

bottle with jewelled decoration 5" £300-350 
898 A silver photograph frame with hammered finish £25-30 
899 An oval sea plated tea kettle with demi-reeded decoration raised on a stand complete with burner 

£20-30 
900 A George III silver toddy ladle bowl (f) London 1785 £30-40 
901 An engraved silver cigarette case with hinged lid  Birmingham  1 oz £10-20 
902 An embossed Dutch silver caddy spoon £20-30 
903 A modern silver circular dish by Mappin & Webb 4 1/2" £20-30 
904 A circular silver ashtray Birmingham 1932, 4" £10-20 
905 A pair of George III fiddle pattern table spoons, London 1805, 5 ozs £20-30 
906 A scalloped shaped silver butter dish London (marks rubbed) £20-30 
907 A circular silver pin tray, Birmingham 1973 and 1 other silver pin tray London 1977 with Silver 

Jubilee hallmark 3 1/2" £30-50 
908 5 various silver napkin rings, 2 ozs £20-30 
909 A circular silver bottle coaster Chester 1908 2 1/2" £20-30 
910 An Art Deco square silver compact with hobnail cut decoration Birmingham 1947 £25-30 
911 A circular cut glass inkwell with plain silver lid, Birmingham 1919 2" £20-30 
912 An Edwardian miniature silver pepperette Birmingham 1908 1 1/2" £30-50 
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913 An antique Old English bottom marked silver spoon Norwich?, the reverse engraved EG 1782, 1 
ozs £20-30 

914 2 circular cut glass dressing table jars with silver lids, London 1935 with Jubilee mark 3" and 2" 
together with a glass pin jar, a circular glass jar, an oval do. and scent bottle, all with matching 
silver lids London 1923 £40-60 

915 An African service medal 1853 - un-named £100-150 ILLUSTRATED  
916 An Indian Mutiny medal 1857 - un-named £75-125 ILLUSTRATED  
917 Father and Son, a family group of medals comprising: Victorian Army Long Service Good Conduct 

medal, second type with swivel suspension 1855-1874 to 4292 Gunner E A Aggett Coastal Brigade 
Artillery? marked CST B DGRA together with an Edwardian VII Army Long Service Good 
Conduct medal to 34427 Sgt. Major Instructor W E Aggett Royal Garrison Artillery (see previous 
lot for family group) £200-300 

918 A pair Victorian bronze  Metropolitan Police issue Jubilee medal with bar 1897 together with an 
Edward VII Metropolitan Police Coronation medal to PC J Norris of M Division £100-150 

919 A 9ct gold and enamel Masonic Past Master's jewel Beaconsfield Lodge no. 1662 £70-90 
920 A silver gilt Kent Past Provincial Grand Steward's collar jewel £10-20 
921 5 various gilt metal Masonic charity jewels £10-20 
922 A silver ARP badge, an LCC school attendance badge, a lead school attendance medal, 3 lead 

Coronation medals etc £10-20 
923 An Oriental octagonal pierced silver platter with gallery 4", raised on 3 bun feet £30-50 
924 A pair of Victorian embossed melon shaped silver salts/sugar bowls, raised on spreading feet 

London 1850, 6 ozs £40-60 
925 A silver 5 bar toast rack Sheffield 1932, 2 ozs £20-30 
926 An Art Deco silver ashtray, Birmingham 1937 2 ozs £15-25 
927 An Edwardian embossed silver christening tankard Birmingham 1900 2 ozs £20-30 
928 A miniature ivory cricket bat 3 1/2" £30-50 
929 A pierced ivory fan 10" £25-35 
930 An embossed boat shaped WMF bread basket with demi-reeded decoration 11" and a pair of WMF 

glass salts £20-30 
931 An Eastern bamboo and paper fan £8-12  
932 A rectangular silver plated asparagus dish complete with servers £10-20 
933 A Georgian style silver 3 piece tea service of rectangular cushion form, comprising teapot, twin 

handled sugar bowl and cream jug, London 1929, 24 ozs £150-200 
934 A silver plated easel photograph frame 6" £5-10 
936 A circular silver plated bowl marked Kit Kat Club Ranelagh 4" £5-10 
937 A 19th Century rectangular horn snuff box 3" and 1 other Japanned snuff box 2" £20-30 
938 A 19th Century steel corkscrew with oval handle 5" overall £3-5   
939 A silver plated 3 piece condiment set with 2 pepper pots and a mustard pot £10-20 
940 A Georgian style oval silver plated 3 piece tea service comprising teapot, twin handled sugar bowl 

and cream jug £20-30 
941 An Eastern 3 piece embossed white metal backed dressing table set with hand mirror, clothes brush 

and hair brush £20-30 
942 A silver plated toddy ladle with whale bone handle £20-30 
943 A modern silver plated 5 piece tea service comprising coffee pot, tea pot, cream jug, milk jug, twin 

handled sugar bowl £10-20 
944 A pair of oval silver plated entree dishes and covers 12" (no lid) £10-20 
945 A silver plated salver with bracketed border, raised on 3 ball and claw supports 15" and 1 other 

salver 12" £15-20 
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946 2 pairs of pierced Georgian silver sugar tongs and 1 other, 3 ozs £20-30 
947 A pair of small silver plated table ornaments in the form of pheasants 5" £5-10  
948 An Art Deco glass and silver plated cocktail shaker £10-20 
949 A cut glass scent bottle of club form with embossed silver lid and 1 other (2) £10-20 
950 A silver plated reeded candlestick with doric capital 11" £5-10  
951 An Art Deco 2 piece silver plated hotelware hotwater jug and cream jug £5-15 
952 An oval silver plated twin handled entree dish and cover with bead work borders £5-15 
953 A 20th Century Meerschaum pipe in the form of a Turks head £10-20 
954 A silver plated coffee pot £5-10 
955 A silver plated 3 piece dressing table set with hair brush, comb hand mirror and a talcum powder 

bottle with silver collar £20-30 
956 An Edwardian embossed silver scent bottle holder with swag decoration, Birmingham 1906 £40-60 
957 A pair of 19th Century Rococo style candlesticks with detachable sconces 11" £50-75 
958 A walking stick, the handle in the form of a dogs head £5-10  
959 A 10ct gold dress ring set numerous diamonds £40-60 
960 A pair of gilt metal earrings set diamonds and green hardstones £30-50 
961 A lady's 18ct gold cluster ring set numerous diamonds £40-60 
962 A lady's Rolex Oyster Perpetual date wristwatch contained in a stainless steel case    £200-250 
963 A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set 3 diamonds and 6 diamonds to the shoulders £50-75 
964 A lady's Vicence wristwatch contained in a 9ct gold case and marked Italy £20-30 
965 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set 9 diamonds £40-60 
966 A lady's 18ct gold ruby and diamond set half eternity ring £30-50 
967 A gold pendant in the form of a unicycling monkey with movable arms and wheel, set numerous 

diamonds hung on a fine gold chain £100-150 
968 A 9ct gold heart shaped pendant set numerous diamonds £50-75 
969 A Cartier 18ct band ring marked Cartier G09008 53 £50-75 
970 A 9ct gold pendant set amethyst and an opal hung on a gold chain £30-50 
971 A 9ct white gold dress ring set pink sapphires supported by other sapphires £40-60 
972 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set an oval topaz supported by numerous diamonds £40-60 
973 A lady's 9ct gold dress ring set an amethyst supported by diamonds £30-50 
974 A lady's 9ct gold dress ring set a pearl supported by small diamonds £20-30 
975 A lady's 18ct gold half eternity ring set 10 small diamonds £40-60 
976 An Edwardian pierced 9ct gold bar brooch decorated 2 love birds £20-30 
977 A lady's 18ct gold half eternity ring set 3 square cut sapphires and 6 diamonds £50-75 
978 A lady's gold dress ring set an oval cut aquamarine supported by diamonds £50-75 
979 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a  green coloured stone together with a gold band (2) £30-40 
980 A lady's 9ct gold dress ring set 5 diamonds £30-50 
981 A pierced gold dress ring with Grecian Key decoration £3-5   
982 An 18ct gold wedding band £30-50 
983 An 18ct gold dress ring set 2 square cut sapphires supported by 4 diamonds £20-40 
984 An 18ct gold dress ring set a large blue stone supported by numerous diamonds £50-75 
985 An 18ct gold cluster ring set numerous diamonds £40-60 
986 An 18ct white gold dress ring set 10 diamonds to the shoulders, centre stone missing   £30-50 
987 A gilt metal cross set demi-pearl, amethyst and other precious stones, the reverse marked 825  
  £30-50 
988 A lady's 18ct white gold engagement/dress ring set 5 old cut diamonds £500-700 
989 A Victorian gold brooch set diamonds and rubies and with a heart shaped cabouchon cut moonstone 

to the centre £120-150 
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990 A 15ct gold bracelet set green cabouchon hard stones and demi-pearls £100-150 
991 A lady's handsome 19th Century gold crescent shaped brooch set approx. 59 diamonds £1200-1500 
992 A Victorian 1887 £5 piece £500-700 
993 A gold Langtree double Albert watch chain 14" £50-75  
994 A gentleman's Omega automatic wristwatch contained in a stainless steel case £75-100  
995 A Scots silver enamelled pendant in the form of flower heads Edinburgh £5-10  
996 A 9ct gold curb link charm bracelet hung 19 various charms with gold padlock clasp   £150-200 
997 A Russian style pierced silver crown pendant £10-20 
998 3 various silver chains £5-10  
999 An 18ct gold bracelet £400-600 
1000 A 9ct gold Masonic ball charm £100-150 
1001 A crystal locket with gilt metal mounts decorated demi-pearls £50-75 
1002 A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set an oval cut ruby surrounded by 12 diamonds (approx 0.60/1/15ct) 

£475-550 
1003 A lady's 18ct white gold engagement ring set 3 rectangular cut diamonds (approx 1.50ct)  
  £1400-1800 
1004 A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set a large central diamond surrounded by numerous diamonds 

(approx 0.70ct) £575-650 
1005 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a large sapphire surrounded by 11 diamonds and 2 to the 

shoulders (approx 1/1.50ct) £675-750 
1006 A lady's 18ct white gold engagement ring set 5 diamonds with 6 diamonds to the shoulders (approx 

1.41ct) £650-750 
1007 A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set 6 rubies supported by numerous diamonds    £225-275 
1008 An 18ct white gold dress ring set a square cut diamond supported by 14 small diamonds (approx 

0.85ct) £750-1000 
1009 A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set an oval ruby supported by 8 diamonds (approx. 1.20/1.40ct) 

£650-750 
1010 A lady's 18ct white gold Art Deco style dress ring set a large diamond to the centre flanked by 4 

baguette cut diamonds and surrounded by numerous other diamonds (approx. 0.75ct) £450-500 
1011 A pair of lozenge cut emerald earrings surrounded by diamonds £450-500 
1012 A Continental hardwood walking stick with embossed silver handle £40-60 
1013 A shell carved cameo pendant together with a do. brooch £20-30 
1014 An open faced fob watch contained in a 14ct chased gold case £20-30 
1015 A Victorian 1887 enamelled coin brooch £10-20 
1016 A "jet" brooch and  hardstone and silver brooch in the form of an anchor £20-30 
1017 An Oriental silver cigarette case with engraved decoration, cased £20-30 
1018 A chain mail evening bag and a chain mail purse £20-30 
1019 An embossed Portuguese Art Nouveau silver goblet decorated the cypher of Queen August Victoria 

of Portugal 6 ozs £100-150 
1020 An Art Deco 5 piece silver backed dressing table set with engine turned decoration comprising 

hand mirror, pair of hair brushes, pair of clothes brushes, Birmingham 1929 £20-30 
1021 A set of 6 silver plated fruit knives with carved "malachite" handles £20-30 
1022 A set of 6 Edwardian silver apostle spoons, Birmingham 1901, 2 ozs £20-30  
1023 A Victorian silver toddy ladle with whale bone handle London 1856 £20-30 
1024 A carved ivory paper knife with Stanhope of Dieppe £15-20 
1025 A collection of coins £5-10  
1026 A quantity of mother of pearl bangles £10-20 
1027 A set of 6 silver coffee spoons, Sheffield 1948 1 oz, cased £15-25 
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1028 A section of carved ivory in the form of a sculpture depicting temples etc 4" £20-30 
1029 3 19th Century polished steel corkscrews £60-80  
1030 An Ironage style clip £5-10  
1031 A string of carved ivory beads £20-301032 A cut glass salt and pepper with silver mounts 6", a 

silver plated salt and pepper, a butter dish and 1 other pepper £5-10 
1033 3 carved ivory figures of crocodiles, a pair of glove stretchers and a fan £20-30 
1034 A child's silver rattle in the form of a teddybear with mother of pearl teething bar, Birmingham 

1947 £30-50 
1035 A silver backed hair brush and a clothes brush £3-5 
1036 2 lady's gold cased wristwatches and a gold stick pin £15-25 
1037 4 various silver bangles £15-20 
1038 A small collection of costume jewellery £10-20 
1039 4 various silver brooches and a silver locket £10-20 
1040 6 Victorian silver Old English pattern coffee spoons, Sheffield 1899 2 ozs £20-30 
1041 3 amber bracelets and 3 amber brooches £20-30 
1042 2 20th Century Meerschaum pipes £15-20 
1043 A walking stick, the handle in the form of a goats horn and foot marked Fins Haunts £5-10  
1044 A collection of costume jewellery £30-50 
1045 9 various sets of British proof coins £20-30 
1046 A collection of costume jewellery £10-20 
1047 A collection of wristwatches £10-20 
1048 A collection of silver plated flatware £10-20 
1049 A 1718 Maria Teresa crown £10-20 
1050 2 Victorian 1889 crowns and other silver coins £10-20 
1051 A Victorian farthing and other copper coins £5-10 
1052 A collection of copper coins £5-10 
1053 A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks £5-10 
1054 A collection of various coins contained in a metal box £20-30 
1055 An Art Deco bevelled glass photograph frame £10-20 
1056 A collection of Masonic regalia £10-20 
1057 A silver handled button hook and a silver handled shoe horn, 6 silver plated teaspoons, 6 silver 

plated pudding spoons and forks and a set of 6 silver plated grapefruit spoons, all cased £10-20 
1058 12 silver plated fish knives contained in a walnut canteen £10-20 
1059 A collection of Kings pattern silver plated flatware £10-20 
1060 A collection of bone handled knives £10-20 
1061 A collection of various silver plated flatware £10-20 
1062 A collection of British Airways and other airline silver plated flatware £10-20 
1063 A pair of silver plated fish servers, cased £10-20 
1064 A quantity of table knives £10-20 
1065 A quantity of coins £25-35 
1066 A small collection of costume jewellery £10-20 
1067 A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks in a walnut canteen box £10-20 
1068 A collection of coins contained in a wooden tray £5-10  
1069 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30 
1070 A collection of various silver plated fish knives and forks in an oak canteen box £10-20 
1071 A quantity of costume jewellery £20-30 
1072 A quantity of various proof coin sets and commemorative crowns £20-30 
1073 2 reproduction carriage clocks and a small collection of costume jewellery £10-20 
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1074 An oval silver plated twin handled galleried tea tray 18" £10-20 
1075 A silver handled shoe horn and matching button hook, other curios contained in a rectangular 

mahogany box £10-20 
1076 An oval silver plated twin handled tea tray raised on panelled feet 20" £20-30 
1077 A silver shield shaped swimming trophy, Sheffield 1910 27" £50-75 ILLUSTRATED  
1078 An oval silver plated meat platter 17" £10-20 
1079 An ebony walking cane with planished silver knob £20-30 
1080 A silver plated muffin dish, do. sauce boat and a collection of various plated items £10-20 
1081 A quantity of silver plated flatware £10-20 
1082 An oval galleried silver plated tea tray 16 1/2" £10-20 
1083 An oak biscuit barrel with silver plated mounts, 2 silver plated trays etc £10-20 
1084 A collection of various wristwatches £10-20 
1085 A 121 piece canteen of silver plated flatware by Mappin & Webb contained in an oak canteen box 

£100-150 
1086 A silver model of a standing Poodle £20-30 
1087 A leather riding rip by Swayne, Eardley & Biggs with silver band £20-30 
1088 A cast silver model of a standing Poodle £20-30 
1089 A riding crop with silver band and horn handle (handle f) by Swaynes £20-30 
1090 A cut glass globular shaped scent bottle with embossed silver lid £30-50 
1091 A 19th Century Odd Fellows apron £20-30 
1092 10 various Swiss commemorative medals £20-30 
1093 A handsome gold pendant/brooch set demi-pearls hung on a fine gold chain £700-900 

ILLUSTRATED  
1094 7 silver plated trumpet shaped goblets  and a South African silver plated twin handled dish raised 

on scrolled supports 16" £3-5  
1095 A lady's modern platinum dress ring set an oval cut blue stone by supported 8 baguette cut 

diamonds and surrounded by numerous diamonds £500-800 
1096 A gentleman's gold plated open faced pocket watch by Thomaston £15-20  
 

End of sale, thank you for your attendance and bidding 
 

The next Auction will be a General Sale on Wednesday 15 August 2007 
 

The next Antique and Collector's Auctions will be Wednesday 29 August 2007 
 

 
 
 


